MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIZXAIVUSGEAEZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LU2-4652-B1T

B R CONTENTS Page

AN 7. B 2 Body & 'S ACCESSOMES  +rerrerrrrnsrrnsmrrmmniniiieiiniannis 2
£ % A B #F # 4 Threadtension regulator mechanism ««eseesresremmemmeinnn.. 4
r i e #  Upper Shaft MEChanism «-s-s--ssesesesereeressnseresnsessseesesesenees 6
IE i % X ¥ # % Neede bar &thread take-up lever mechanism -««-reeeerereenienennn 8
EBETEY-HXHE  Upperfeedlifting rock shaft mechanism «««««+---sreeeeeeeenn. 10
e z e FE  DreSSEr fOOt MECHANISITI ++esrrsreeeesrereessrrreessseseeissereesaieeeas 12
# B M0 B B #  Stitch regulator Mechanism ««rressreerrermrmmrin 14
T & *E YU # ##  Lowershaft & feed rocking motion mechanism ««««sseeeeesreenennn 16
i < = & . Hook saddle MECHANISI  +«««+srrrrrarrrarransrinrierataieaaaeaaaaanens 18
% 1 U % # (1) Thread trimming mechanism (1) «=«««ssesrerrrmremr, 20
% 1] L e 1E (1) Thread trimming mechanism  (T1) «««««xesrerremreren, 22
il i1 & B B 4 Control device COMPONENLS «+resrresrresrressresmmruimtinnniniinnis 24
A pie:| 1 ¥ Oil lubrication MeChaniSm  «+«r«+rrrrrrrrrarrrarraerierrierinerinrrernss 26
[P] = B ACCESSOHES  +++esssssrereessnassreseesasasssssesessassssssseesasassssneeans 28

&= Bl JNOEX  rrerrrerreerranenaeianerieenaas i 30

A T 23 U IR = U OPHONPAMS reeerrererearearentiat e 33

P—-231D 202104







1

DUBRI—FDRFEE
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

— IV FEOKIRICITEEFAB, XY DDA B,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A B, - -X,Y,Z)should be taken at ¢ mark.
HIERSI
Sewing machine model
— B4 — fL#% — G
Model No. Specification Description

I\ I\ [

— % v v
(Standard Parts M A AN

H@E /AR
( Coﬁmon F’Ealrtl:él:| M 9

| | I

fERR(1) T#R(2) LLES
— Specification(1) “~ Specification(2) “~—Description
B/ NER
Common parts

SUUE&
— Sewing machine parts

[ i ] HiEYRF

Example Needle feed Series

— LU2-4652 — (EHE — RV AR
Standard Plate

| I
(Em ) IM|[P][5][2][A]lo]]6][0]]1

Standard Parts
m (2) 3 (4) (5 (6) @) (8) 9
(%E'I‘%%ﬂﬁn ) MO IO S |3 ][T]|O0]|[3]|7
Common Parts |‘ |‘

W M5 BREIE PFRRT

— Screw size M6 “— Serial No. — Screw(Pan head screw)

F: —RBISOVTORERL T, ZOBSRNRNIERASHEREERLET Ko TRAICH=5E(E.
WEOHENTHLNL-H. BYOHELUNOBETHERASh TLSEENHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

— N—yhAaS5 THAICEKLT Information on use of the parts catalog

RS ITEXORIE. BRI—FTITEXTSN, £z, CONR—YITvIDEEES LRTEAREE T MAIL
P-1---202104)ET L MBS %, S HETTERATNITELNTY,

—EHBOBREONT. RBRDEOFELLICERICEIBEENHYFET DTS TR TS,

ZODIR—YHEOT L, 2021 F 4 BOT—RIZHEDVWTHERESN D TT,

BB RO —FHRAY. Ll TWAERRIE. BV LER A ELBEI— R REEHINTODED1E, fHEmEL
THBVLETOT a—FTITEXTEL,

FERERREOERFESEXFR. COETILEESOY IHMESZLOLTLET,

CE L RNR=YT VI DRHEABICE[AEDEAHYELL. BHMSETATIIEENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management
number and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 202104 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and
the machine model number.

-Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of April 2021.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

- Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

-Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




ARRER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 (113)

114

(106)

115 116 117 (115) 118  (115) 119

;¢ ‘
142 A
141 ;
140 1 = » Tz
(142) e b P > gt
e SR
R
(15— |
pils
OIS ,_’V‘_ — ‘
o EL — 153

125 124 123

133 (132) 131 132 129




[A] FAEES{R
BODY & IT"S ACCESSORIES
Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T

A101 MPE6A06OT  Hi" AW v e v oo ee e, Gasket -+ srerrereraarernenarnrnanannnaas 1
A102 C MP66A0600 r‘y7° hl\‘\_ -------------------- Top COVEI =" " srressronsansanncaanannnannns ‘I
A103 MITT112004 7 GR44Y srrrmrmermerae s, Screw 11/64(40) X 11-reevnrmreeennnnnnnn 8
A104 C MITO10080 4y rvrvrerrmrnrnrnarenrnnnnn, Rubber plug @19 -+« rvvrvevninnnaa., 2
A105 MNAOAOT80 APFUFf=rrvvrerenrennnnnnnn, Thread guide-««« - rrrrrrreenn., 1
A106 MO1576045 OYRHFYR-vevrerenrennnenns, NUE MB+ervorevseraraarernnnarnsnanananans 3
A107 MO1652020 FARY sereenreranr i, SCrew ME X35 s ererserarnesarnrnanasnnnns 1
A108 MOT116002 EFAY wereerreranrennnenns, Screw 11/64(40) X 8-vrrvvrrrreeennnnnnnn 2
A109 MG75A0572 YITEN hrvevrerenrennnnnnnn, Coil Springrrrrrrrrrrrreeen ., 1
A110 MO0429060 L Yrrrvrrrmrrmrenrnnrnnnnnnn, Pinerrerereraran e 1
Al11 MPATAOB3T 4" fAfhr v v v e s eree ey Diglerreorereeserarnarerannarnraanananans 1
A112 MPATAO841 AEU4Hevereenrernnninnnnns, Indicating plate-+-+++rrrvvvvevvniiin. 1
A113 M95004020 OYAITFYEIARY v eevennnvennsy SCrew Mo X 8rrrrreraranenenranarannnnnnns 2
A114 MP47A0152 & 395 #9YF39E YL - - vv v v e e Upper feed lifting regulator cam-------- 1
A115 MIT109004 # 51" 247" FRARY v reveerennnnn Screw 11/64(40) X Q- +rrrrrrrrreennnnnnnn, 17
A116 MP67A0880 337 H2-vvvrrereennnnnnnnnnn, ArM GOVEF 2+ rerrrmsrnrararananennnrnnans 1
A17 MP67A069T 1" AHYP2e v v eereennnennnennn, Gasket 2+ -vrrrrreraranenenranarannnnnnns 1
A1]8 MP66A1 880 3]70 9] ...................... Arm cover ‘] ............................. ‘I
A119 C MPG6A0TE0 7 whdreerereerennrrnnnnennn Bushing -« rrrrrrere 1
A120 D MP52A0237 I757°9 ....................... Arm COVer -+ s reeran e aansanns 1
Al121 MPE6A269T  Hi" A Y= r e v oo e e, Gasket -+ s rerrerernarernenarnrnanananaas 1
Al122 MPATATATE AN —Heereenr ity SPACEr *** v v v v v 1
A123 MNTOAATA2  JHe e Cap-errrrrrrrra e 2
A1 24 MP61A0192 4&/\01‘ ....................... Sprlng .................................. ‘I
A125 MO1128003 TIEFAY »revrerenrennnnennns, Screw 11/64(40) X Grrrrvvvrrreeennnnnnnns 2
Al127 MI1601003 TIEFAY »revrerenrennnnnnnns, Screw 1/4(24) XQerrerennnnnneninnnnnn, 2
A1 28 MN50A0426 ﬂ-ﬂ-I ......................... Supporter ............................... ‘I
A129 C MP67A0473 AN  4feeverennennnnnnnnnns, Slide plate-- - rrrrrrrrern, 1
A130 C MI0903010 HIAY v rereerennrrnnnnennn, Screw 9/64(40) X Grrrrrrvmrmrernnnnnaas 2
A131 MPGOAOTOT  AJfGe v eenr ity Needle plate- -« rrrrrrreeennnn., 1
A132 MOT104011 Ty v eevrermnrnnnnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvrrvvrrrreeennnnnnnn 2
A133 MPG6AOATO  AA  JAH e v eene ety Slide plater- - rrrrrrrrer, 1
A134 MPETAQTA2  JHe e e, COVEF = s rrrrmrararannssasasasannnnnnns 1
A135 C MPETAO830  AUqf-vrrrmrrermnrerannennns. Face plate- - -rrerrermerernenennennn. 1
A136 C MI09040TT TIHTAY v rereer e, Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5 rreerrrreeaaiaaaa 1
A138 C MGASATI8T ARPUF e rvreer e e s, Thread guide-«««  rrrrrrreernn., 1
A1 40 MP60A0584 -T-yt‘\ ‘/h/\“ e e e s s e e e Thread take_up COVEf ="  srrersossannanns ‘I
A4 MITT110004 7 G4y srrrmrmermeraennnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8-vrrvvrrrreeennnnnnnn 1
A142 Mg1304080 at‘j .......................... Rubber plug ¢]3 ........................ 2
A143 M9I0804016 TIWETFAY 4 YW e v e rennnnent, Screw 1/8(44) X 3-+rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
A144 MP60A2572 WW#’I\“ ?\ ..................... Spr | 1S R ‘I
A145 MP60A0202 AP HI-crvevrerenrennnnnnns, Plater s sreererserarnrnansrnnnanannanans 1
A146 MP60AOT80 APFUFf-rrvvrerenrennnnnnns, Thread guide-««« - rrrrrrreennn., 1
Al147 M90920002 EJFAY serrerrrranr i Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5 rreeerrreeaaiaaaat 1
A150 MOT201011 Iy v revrerenrennnnnnns, Screw 3/16(28) X 11-vreevennreennnnnnnn 2
A151 MNTOAOATE AN  —He v eenrernnnennnnnnns, SPACEr *** v v v v v 1
A152 MNTOAOT3T 77 v eererenreinnnnnnns, Plater s ereereraerarnrnansrnnnanannanans 1
A153 C M9]305080 at‘j .......................... Rubber plug 13 .......................... ‘I
A901 MP60EO180 A IFPUtAh3hT e rrereer e, Thread guide assy. »+rrrrrrrrrreeeanaan. 1

LU2-4652



Lt &RERERRR AR
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

9(|)1

I101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117

140 139 138 (120) 137 136 135 134 133 132 (131)131 130 129 128 127 126




[B] LAREHRIS
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.

B1T
B101 C M90902015 EFRY" B UYf-evereerrennnnnnt, Screw 9/64(40) X Grrrrrrvrrmrernannnaans 2
B102 C MN50E0220 4}~JJLX ....................... Tenslon releaslng plate ................. ‘I
B103 C  MNT0AO851 UM N grvrvvreremrernnnnn, Tension releasing spring-----««==vvrrv- 1
B104 C MI0927015 EFAY A UYdree v rrnnnennn, SCrew 9/64(40) «++vrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnann, 1
B1 05 C MN72A0950 l/l\“ e e r s s s e E s aaE e Lever ................................... ‘I
B106 C MI0906002 EFAY v erenrennrrnnnnennn Screw 9/64(40) X4 5rveevernreiiainnaa 1
B107 C MNSOAGGOT  RYYhqhe e v e eevnnnnnnnenns, Mounting plate--«««rrrrerreennnnniaa.. 1
B108 C MI0505065 Efi 4 FA7 Hevevrrernennnnnnn, E-type stop ring Hrrrrrrrrrrvnnnnnnnann, 1
B109 C MP61A2601 MYl 4Ah3AT e e v een v iannennn, Mounting plate--«« - rrrerrereninniaan. 1
B110 ¢ MOT101045 FYheveeverrernnnnnnnns, NUL T1/64(40) «++rvrrrrrernnnennenn, 1
B111 C MOT106004 7" FU4RY revreerrmrennnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvrrvvvrrreeennnnnnnn 2
B112 C MN70AT553 Famym fevereereennrnnnennn, Tension stud-=-r=rsesrermerarernannrnnnns 1
B1 ] 3 C MN50A4572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | ng .................................. ‘I
B114 ¢ MPATATI270 AUR BYeverr v, Push button:-=-==rsrererermmrnrnnaranannn 1
B115 C MF10AT555 FIHUH Jevereerennnnnnennn, Thread regulator disk-=«« - rrreveeeean. 2
B1]6 C MF36A0245 I‘JX’{I\“*\ ..................... Tenslon Sprlng .......................... ‘I
B117 C MIT101046 YIIFYhevrereerernrrnnnennn, Thumb NUL =+ = srerrer e nanaannn 1
B118 D MPATAO180 ARFUFf=crvereerenrnnennnnn, Thread guide--«« - rrrrrrreeren., 1
B119 C MI0909003 TIETAY v reremrrnnrrennnennn Screw 9/64(40) X Grrrrrrerrmrernnnnnaas 1
B120 ¢ MOT008060 £ Yrvrvvrenrmnrrnrrarnnnnns, Pinerrerereraran e 2
B121 C MF10A0555 FIHUH Jeverenrennnrnnnennn, Thread regulator disk-««««rrrvveeveeann. 4
B122 C  MH40A0556 FIGUH FAYI-wvvvrverernennn, Thread tension regulator disg-«-«+=«---- 2
B123 C MP4]A0245 I‘JX’{I\“*\ ..................... Tenslon Sprlng .......................... 2
B124 C MT60A0802 7|7|)}~°)( ...................... Thumb nut revolutlon Stopper ............ 2
B125 C MIT610046 YIIAY werereerenrrnnnennn, Thumb nut 1/4(40) « -« veeemrnreennnnnnnn 2
B126 C MIT611046 YPIFyhevrereereenrrnnnennn, Thumb nut 1/4(40) « -« veeemrnreennnnnnnn 1
B127 C MN7OA0573 \y E ......................... Take_up Sprlng gu|de .................... ‘I
B128 C MI0915003 TIETAY v rvremreenrrennnennn Screw 9/64(40) X Grrrrrremrmrernnnnnaas 1
B129 C MN70A0477 X}‘“}I\o ....................... Stopper ................................. 1
B130 C MN7OAQT54  FUFAh gervrerreeerrennnennn Thread tension postr -« rrrrrrrrreeeaan. 1
B131 C MI0802001T FAAY wevreremrennnrnnnennn, Screw 1/8(44) X3.9-vrevvnrnreennnnnnnn 2
B132 C MN70AQ750 7 wygreerereerennrnnnnnennn Bushing - «rrrrrrrere 1
B133 C MP61A0187 4**”[\“?\ ..................... Thread take_up Sprlng ................... 1
B134 ¢ MNTOET175 ABH38F v rvvrermnrernnnennns, Plate assy. -rererrerrernrresneaneneannns 1
B135 ¢ MN70AQ308 44« cvvvvnrrernnnnnnnnennnn, Plater-rerereremrrnrararanannnanaranannn 1
B136 C MN7OEQ175 44h34F e vereerennnnnnennn, Plate @assy. »+vrrrrrrrrrrnnnnn ., 1
B137 C MI0928015 4 UYWAY +ereeren it Screw 9/64(40) X 2.9 +rrrrrrrrriiiiinnn, 1
B138 C MN70A0554 F3H9Y Hevernnvennnnnnnnnnn, Thread tension stud---++++=rersorarnnnnn 1
B139 C MI09T10003 TIETAY v rvremrennrrennnennn Screw 9/64(40) X Jrrrrreemmnreennnnnnnns 1
B140 C M90516060 4F1bet°‘j .................... Tension releaslng pln ................... 1
BA01T D  MP47E1210 FIGEYFh3gg-r-vvvvverrreeenn Thread tension regulator assy. -«----+--- 1

SE)Fig. No. 111, 139(%Fig. No. 01IZIZ&EENEH A
Remarks)Fig. No. 111,139 aren’t included in Fig. No.901.

5 LU2-4652



ki 2
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

157 153 154

105

152 111 158 159 160

164 165 106 107 110

142
143

148
147
146
145

137 136

(107)
(107)
150

144




[C] Lahigia
UPPER _SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
C105 C  MP67E0232 7% JAAMER YJ3hFerrrvveess Arm shaft bushing assy. left:-::eeeees-- 1
C106 MNTOABTA0  JIhprrvrevererenennnnnnanan, Feltrrr e e nns 1
c107 MIT219015  EF4Y" 4 Uferrnveeeennns Screw 3/16(28) X 3.5+ vvvverreeeeeannnn. 3
c108 MPB66A04ATT QR+ -rrvrerereranrnranarannn, ROll@r ereorrrrerarasaneneananasannnnnnns 1
0109 M90310064 X7° |}‘/7° t° Yrrea e Spr | ng p | (R I I I ‘I
C1 10 MP66A0572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | 1S R ‘I
C111 MP66A0228 AHITH GF wrevreermerennnnnn, Presser bar |ifting crank--««+«++vsvvnn. 1
C112 M95002067 3y WAL Yrerrrrer e Pin @BXA0 -rerrerrnneaa 1
C113 MP47A0234 979" §ABNFHHRAT v veveernene Arm shaft bushing assy. middle---«------ 1
C114 MF80AD352 H5-H3hF v crrevnnrrnennnnnnn, Collar-rrorrrrmrerasaneneanananannnnnnns 1
C115 © MI1602001 FAAY revreremrennrnnnennn, Screw 1/4(40) X 4vreremnnnnn i, 3
C116 MO1502002 EJFAY serrevrernnreinnnnnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« e evermreeennnnnnnns 1
Cc117 MPATAOT6T N A R BT ee v eee e Belt pulleyr-oerrrerrmmmmnnnnia., 1
C118 M91501007 IEFRY F o#F--ereereennnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 14. 5+ vvevereeennnnnnn 1
0119 MN10A1851 ‘t/ﬂ"{?l\ 1 .................... Sprlng flange ........................... 3
C120 MP67A0230 7% hevveenn ity Arm shafteesrerrrrermen e 1
C121 MP47A0523 Nh AN Jhpeereereree e, Cog beltrrrrrrr e 1
C1 22 C MP0080871 4&/\0 * ....................... Spr | ng p | ater s s e ‘I
C123 M9I0B05063 AUYYY hrvenrernnninnnnnns, Pin @BXT14 5 e, 1
c124 ¢ MPOOBT1OT0  Uyhc e sneiiiien e, LinKeerororrmrorarasannnnananasannnnnnns 1
C125 M90513065 Ef ™4 FAJ 2.5-vcereerennnnn, E-type stop ring 2.5 «xrvvrvvnvnnnnnann. 1
C126 MPOOB0729 ERUN ferreerernrennnnnnnns, TWist Springrrrrrrrrrrreree ., 1
C127 MPOOBO346  Wfe v vrereerenrnnnnnnnnnn, Plater s ereererserarnrnansrnnnarsrnanans 1
C128 MIO617063 A Uty hevreeveennnnnnnnn, Pin @6.35X20 - ssrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnaa., 1
129 MPOOB0952 W+ reevrrnnrrrnnrennnnnnnns, Plater-rsrerermmrmreraranannnanaranannn 1
C130 MPOOB1750 7 Yydrerrereerenrnnnnnnnnnn, Bushing-««rrrrrrrrre 1
Cc131 M91503007 WEFAY A BHFe ooty Screw 15/64(28) X 10.5-+++vrrrreeeennnn. 1
C132 MOT515002 EFAY serrerrernnreinnnennns, Screw 15/64(28) X 10-«cvvvrrrerennnnnanns 1
Cc133 MPGGEQ768 N 4A WM R e v oo v eneeneannn Belt pulley lower=«-rsremereeeennnnan. 1
C134 MOT1503001 FARY sereemrernnn s, Screw 15/64(28) X4+« vvvvernreeennnnnann 2
C135 MIT1506001 FAfY v vrverreinnn s, Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5+ ++rrrrrrrrreennnnn, 1
C136 MOT513001 FARY sereenrerinn i, Screw 15/64(28) X 9.5 cvvvrrreeennnnnnn 1
G137 MP47A0305  #9YRYE J34Fecvverrnreneenny Upper feed lifting rock crank----------- 1
C138 MP66A0267 AHIh A4 e v mr e rmerae e, Presser bar bushing-«-«««+srreveeeeaan. 1
C139 MP67A0262 AHIA Hevvvrvereennnnnnnn, Presser bar---==r=rererarmnrnranaranannn 1
C140 M9I0851015 EFAY B UYde s vreerennnnnnnt, Screw 1/8(A4) XA+ ++rvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnn, 1
c141 MIT51600T  FAgY v vrverennnn i, Screw 15/64(28) X 13.5-++rvrrrreeeennnn, 1
C142 MP67A0265 AHIA HA &« vcveeninnnnnnns, Bracket-+--rrrerereoranenrnranarannnnnnns 1
c143 MO400T00T  FARY wereenrerann i, SCrew MEXG:«ererereerarnenarnrnanarnnnns 1
C144 MPATAOS10 Yl he e v ee e eine ity Operation plater- -« rrrrrrvevninniai.. 1
C145 MPATA1252 #HIFH LN =4 Yoo venenvennnn, Knee |ifter lever left-rreovrerranenanenns 1
C146 MP66A0T38 b fevreeer ety Knee lifter rodr-r-eresrsererernannrnnnns 1
C147 C MP67A0253 AHITH fllivvvrvvereereernnnnnn, Presser bar |ifting cam==+++++vrveeeenn. 1
G148 MN70A2252 HHIPH H3BT v crveerrennnennnny Presser bar |ifter assy. -«-«reorreveennnn 1
c149 MOT108001 FARY wereerernnn s, Screw 11/64(40) X 5. 5rvevernreeeannnnnn 2
G150 MI1503031 A Jhhevvrrerremnnn i, Bolt 15/64(28) X 6. 7+++rrrrrrrrrrreeennnn 2
c151 ¢ MPEOEQT06 FHIAZAT - vvrrrmrrermmrernns. Presser FOOt-rrrerrrrrrrrnnnnneeeennnnns 1
C152 MPB6A0ASA & heveevn i Pinerrerere e et 1
C153 M91505004 PFA 25" MEX20: -« rcrerrennrs: P—NA MBX20- - =+ vsrmrmraranmnnnnanarasanns 4
C154 MPBBATB0T  FYYHAh v v eeeeeee e Adapter-««rrrrrrrei 1
C155 MP66A0434  HAR AYYYE v v e Cylinder-«rsreeeereemnnnnii ., 1
C156 MPG6AOBOT R LG v ee ey Adapter -« crrrer i 1
C157 MIOS11056 HIFAYNYp-rrrmr e, Screw MEX8: s erererrerarnenarnrnannsnnnns 4
C158 M95045021 HIFAYlyherrrmr e BOIt MBXT4 s crerernorannenarnnnannnnnnns 2
0159 MP66A0477 X}‘“}I\o ....................... Stopper ................................. ‘I
C160 M9O1382045 myfifiFyhrcevrereerennnens, NUE MBecreremnerannarennnnarnsaanananans 2
C161 MNA2A0383  HFuhhzhF e v e v e e, CranKr+ = rsreemserasaereransarasaanananans 1
C163 MIT1606001 FARY wreevreranrennnennns, Set screw 1/4(40) X Trvvverererennnnnnnns 1
C164 MOT1801002 EJFAY werrevrernnrennnennns, Screw 9/32(28) X 13+ vrrvvnrnrerennnnnnnnn 1
C165 M91802006 E54Y" A Y +reeeeeeiiiinnn Screw 9/32(28) X 14« -« vvvvvveeeeennnnnnn. 1
C901 MP47E0768 I\j] 9/\ J[,b7 »7759-} ............ Belt pul |ey |ower ASSY. rrrerrarea e 1

1 LU2-4652



O] &t - ¥R
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

9?1 902

[ |
102 103 101 104 105 106 107 125 126 127 128 129 130 108 110 111 112




[D] &4 - XRFEHE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #a1-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.

B1T
D101 MPG6AOBEO N Gee v e e ey Needle bar-= =+ srrerernerernrnannrnnnns 1
D102 MI0A0T06T T—IN B Yreeererenrennnnnnns, Taper GAX 23« vrrrrrereniiii 1
D103 — ﬂ-ﬂ-I ......................... Needle bar rock frame ................... ‘I
D104 MI0BOA0TT TIHTFAY v revrerme e, Screw 3/32(56) X A4rrrreeunnnrenininnnan 4
D105 C MNTOATAT6 AN —Heeererennennnnnnennn, SPACEr *** v v v v v 2
D106 — ME IR Y G Needle bar rock shaft---r-rerererenrnenn 1
D107 C MNAOAT325 Hhaq-ceererenrennnnnnnennn, Square blogk-««rrrrrrrreri 1
D108 MI1502002 EFAY reererenrennrrnnnennn, Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« v evermreeeannnnnnnn 2
D110 MN40AO669  AUFK G39F G 5 Mlhreveernene Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing------ 2
D111 MI1603003 TIEFAY »revrerenrennnnnnns, Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ +vrrevernreeennnnnnns 1
D112 MPA7A0886 A 93P YT cee v iy Needle bar rock crank=-=-++=rssseoseruennn 1
D113 MPETAT1956 Lutyh e rrreerrenrrnnnennn, Needle bar rock link---+r=rererenenenenn 1
D114 MI1507015 EFAY A UYd-creerernnnnnt, Screw 15/64(28) +++rrrrrrrrrrnnennnnnnnn, 1
D115 MO1502045 FYpevvvrrerrnnnnnnininnnn NUL 15/64(28) ++rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
D116 MN70A0352 $15-93hF e rrrenrennnnnnnnn, Collar @assy. =rrrrrrrrreennnn ., 1
D117 MOT60600T FARY wereenrerann s, Screw 1/4(40) X5rrrrreenennnennnnnnan 1
D118 M90602002 EJFAY serrerreranr i Screw 3/32(56) X3rrrrrevnmnrernananaas 1
D120 ML75A0128  IYUNY DP X 17-21++vvvernnrss, Needle DP X 17-21+««xrreenreenneeennannn. 1
D121 MPA6A0T8T APFUFf-rvvererenrnnnnnns, Thread guide-««« - rrrrrrreennn., 1
D122 M90823002 EJFAY serrerrrranr i Screw 1/8(44) X3, Jrrrreeernreeeannnnnn 1
D123 MPATA0359 fT4h svreererenninant, Guide plater -+ rrrrrrrrer 1
D124 MI1109004 H f" 2Y%7° FYRY v revrmernnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X Q- +rrrrrrrrerennnnnnn, 2
D125 METOE2148 EErvrrerrerrerenrnnrennenns, Oil Wick 2.5X240--+-+rrrererarannnnnnns 1
D126 MP67A0587 TUE UHHIY frvvvvereenennnns Pin for thread take-up lever------------ 1
D127 D — FUE Yree i Thread take-up lever-« -+« rrvveveavaann. 1
D128 D — AN P e Slide DlOGK =+ -rearemerrmrararannnnnnnns 1
D129 METOE3148 EFrvrrerrerrerenrenrennenns, 0il Wick 3X 25 ererenenrnranarannnnnnns 1
D130 MNTOAOS00 gr-rrvrrmremrenrenrennnnsn, PlUg s s rremrre e 1
D131 MN70A0387 A 9hFUhY heveevennnnnnty Needle bar crank pin««««rrrreeeeeeeaan. 1
D132 MPBOAOTAS EFrvrrvrrrerrmrenrenrennnns, 0il Wick 3X80-+-rvrerrrrmrararannnnnnns 1
D133 D MP52A0956 Lytyhy- =« vrvverneeneenes Needle bar connecting link:«---------o-- 1
D134 MPE67AOT40  JIhprvvrvevererenennnenennan, Feltrrerrremrnaanannanannnannnannannns 1
D135 D MP52A0665 /\l};l;" 77"* .................... Needle bar holder ....................... ‘I
D136 MP67A0417 77'\ 5‘7'}']‘\1\ ................... 0|| Shleld rubber ....................... ‘I
D137 C MI0949003 TIETAY s rererrrnnrrnnnnennn, Screw 9/64(40) X 8. 5rrrevrnreriaianaan 1
D901 C  MP67E0666 Uik JH4Iank 9% hh3hg--v-v-o Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. :-«---- 1
D902 D  MPBOE1582 FUE™ VAN YB #9387« revverern. Thread take-up lever assy-=«+=++exe=cres- 1

9 LU2-4652



EE LT B
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

131

140

10



[E] EMETEY#E
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.

B1T
E101 MG75A0460 & 397" Y 39" Y hevenneeennnn, Upper feed lifting rock shaft:--««--«---- 1
E102 MOT108001 FARY wereerernnn s, Screw 11/64(40) X 5. 5rvevernreeeannnnnn 2
E103 MP47A0286 %" 397" % 397 Fhlh-vveveeee e Upper feed |ifting rock shaft bushing:--- 1
E104 MOT1503001 FARY sereenrernnn i, Screw 15/64(28) X 4+vveevnrnreennnnnnann 2
E105 MP47E0352 117_17597-. ..................... Collar @assy. =rrrrrrrrreennnnnn ., 2
E106 MP66A0833 %" 397" % 397 Fhlh-vveveeee e Upper feed |ifting rock shaft bushing:--- 1
E107 C  MG75E0463 ¥ 397 % 39h 97 3 h3---v--n! Upper feed |ifting rock shaft crank right assy.: 1
E108 MO1505002 EJFAY serrerrernnrinnnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5+ vvrrreerennnnnnn 1
E109 MG75A4454 & heveevneiiiiniiiiiis Pinerrerereraran e 1
E110 MOT106001 FARY sereenreranr s, Screw 11/64(40) X 3. 75 s erennnnnnnns 2
E111 MG75A6956 Lutyhye s rer e v ren e, LinKesseoreroosarasaararannarssaanananans 1
E112 MG75AB454 & heveerveiiinn i Pinerrerereraran e 1
E113 M90516065 C A" 4bA7 Y7939 10---------- Retaining ring C-type 10---«--rreruerens 1
E114 MG75A2910 Yyhe oo v v, LinKeerororrmrorarasannnsananasannnnnnns 1
E115 MP4TEQ228 HT HIATrrvvrrrmmrernnrernns. T 1
E116 MOT112002 EFAY wervenrernnrinnnnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 12« ceverereeennnnnnnn 4
E117 MPATA3454 5" hevvevennniiiniinnnns, Pineerererseerernararnenansrnnnanasnnnans 1
E118 MG75A0285  £HYY AphJhe v e v e v ennnnnnns, Feed rock shaft bushing-«««+++vvvvveinn. 3
E119 MF80AD352 HF-H3hF v crrevnnrrnennnnnn, Collar-rrorrrrererasanennanananannnnnnns 1
E120 MOT1602001 FARY sereenreranr i, Screw 1/4(40) X 4vreremnnnnneainnnnnnn 2
E121 MO1508030 IoYagy »eevrerenrennnnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 10-«cvvvrrrerennnnnnnns 3
E122 MP66A0559  #HYFINEYY hevveevinnnnnt, Upper feed regulator shaft-««««+vvvvvnn. 1
E123 MPATATI228 T woverveieiie i Cranker-=-=srrrereraranenrnrananannnnnnns 1
E124 MPATAQ9T0  Yyhe oo v v LinKeerororrmrorarasanennananasannnnnnns 1
E125 MI1102015 EF4Y A uFeereereernnann, Screw 11/64(40) X A4-vvveenemnreennnnnnann 2
E126 M90107024 3V WK Jhp-rrrrrermerernann, Screw 11/64(40) X 12« ccevernreeennnnnnnn 1
E127 MPGOAT228 HF «eeereenrernnn i, CranKr - esreeseraraereransarasaanananans 1
E128 MOT1506002 EFAY serrerreranrennnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 14+« v reeennnnnnnnn 2
E129 MPATAOT29 ERUN Fereeerernnrennnnnnns, SPriNg - v v v 1
E130 MITT11004 7 G4y srrrmrmerme e, Screw 11/64(40) X 10« e reeennnnnnnns 2
E131 C MPATE1787 & TUYar—Ah3hT e rreenrennn Potentiometer assy. --=rrrrrrreeeeeeeanns 1
E135 MP47E1228 a3 AVAYYT H34Fereveveernnnn, Alternating cranke-=««««rseeeeeeennnnan 1
E1 36 MP47A0621 1"77}[/ ........................ Knuok | R I R I I ‘I
E137 MO1503031 F Jhhrvverreererenrennnnnnnns, Bolt 15/64(28) X 6. Jrrrvvvrrrerennnnnnnns 1
E138 MPATAO0434 I7YYUh h3hTeereerennnnnnnns, Air cylinder assy. -«rreerereeiiias 1
E139 MPATAQ567 I7F1-7 +vvvrvreerennnnnnnns, Air tube: - rerrerer i e e 1
E140 M95001021 OYAITFYER Ipereerereerennn, SCrew Mo X 16-r-rereoreanesrerararannnnnnns 1

11

LU2-4652



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

2R

12



[F1 X %48
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
F101 M93222035 YRIAY crreireiainiii i Thumb nut 1/2(28) x35. 5 vvrrerennnnnnnnn 1
F102 M93202047 Iyyatyprceerereereinnnnnn, Special nut 1/2(28) s vvrrreeennnnnnannn 1
F103 MPA7A0267 AHIH GR4 e v ermermeraenaann, Presser bar bushing-«-«+«+svreveeeaainn. 1
F104 MOT506001 FARY sereenrernnrinnnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5 evvrereeennnnnann 1
F105 MPATAOST72  YITEN hrveererenrennnnnnnns, SPriNg - v v v 1
F106 MPATAOATE AN  —Heereenrernnn s, SPACEr *** v v v v v 2
F107 MPATATIST2  YITEN hrveererenrnnnnnnns, SPriNg - v v v 1
F108 MPATAOT50 7 yhdeereeerernnrennnnnnnns, Bushing -« rrrrrrere 1
F109 MPATEQ704 #HIN 27UFAH34T e v eveerennnns Presser spring guide---«««rrreeeeeeeenns 1
F110 M90504065 Ef ™4 FAJ 4rvvrvereennnnnnnn, E-type stop ring 4-««-vrvvvvvvevannainn. 2
F111 MI0533060 L Yrrrvrrrerrmrenrnnrnnrnnnn, Pinerrerereraran e 1
F112 MPATALA54 & hevennneiiiin i Triangle lever shaft-----ereeeereeeaaan. 2
F113 MPATAT148 EErvvrvrrerrmrenrnnrennnnss, Oil Wick @2X 15 cerrrmmmeneennnninan., 2
F114 MPATA2010 Yyhe e v v, LinKeerororrormrararannnsananasannnnnnns 1
F115 MP66A088T AP YT Hrvr oo v ety Vibrating prevention bar-----«cceveeunn 1
F116 MOT108002 EJFAY svreerreranrennnnennns, Screw 11/64(40)XT»-vrrvvmrnrenennnnnnnns 1
F117 C MPATA3148 EErcvrrvrerrernrnranennnnnnn, Oil wick @2XA40 -+ rvveeeennnnn, 1
F118 C MPATA1359 AN E Yreereererieannnnn, GUIdE PiNsr s s 1
F119 MPATA0590 HUBhTa-rvvvrrrenrennnrnanns, Triangle lever- -« rrrrreeenii., 1
F120 MPATA0252 FHITH LIV —revemrneerenenenn Presser bar |ifter Granker--«-s-verersns- 1
F121 MPATA3910 uheeeerennn i, LinKeerororrrrorarasanensananasannnnnnns 1
F122 G MP4TA0456 Huh)Tay Jb Jevervnmeevnrnnnn Triangle lever shaft stopper------------ 2
F123 ¢ MPATADABA & fevennnnnn i, Triangle lever shaft----vvreeerreeeaaan. 2
F124 ¢ MPATA2148 EF-vvrvvrenrmnrrnrrnrnnnnnn, Oil Wick @2X30rrrrrrememeeeennnnnnnnn, 2
F125 C MI0944003 TIETAY s rereerrnnrrnnnnennn Screw 9/64(40) X5rrrrreannr i 2
F126 C MITTT100T Ry v ereer s, Screw 11/64(40) X 10« e reeennnnnnns 1
F127 MPETAQ454 & fevevnnnnneiinnnnnnn, Shafterererrrrrrrararanenearanarannnnnnns 1
F128 MI1681015 EF4Y A e reereerennnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X5rrrrrrennnnneennnnnnann 1
F129 MPATE1352 f5-H3hF veererenrennnnnnnnn, Collarsesrrremsorasacareranncannsaannnanans 1
F130 MOT103001 FARY wereenrernnn i, Screw 11/64(40) X 3rvrrevernreeennnnnnnns 1
F131 MPATATOT0 Yuhe oo v emnn iy LinKeerororrororarasanannananasannnnnnns 1
F132 A MP66A0T0T7 HFAHT v vereerenrrnnnennn, Presser foot:ersrrererrarernenarnnnanass 1
F135 MO0573080 I Abyrrerrrererrnrnenrnnan, Rubber plug 5. 7««vrrrrrerennn, 1

13

LU2-4652



STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

[G] #&HE hhisitess

O
~—
i

14



[G] #& B hiEskiE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM
Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
G101 MPA7A0291  #HUFINEYhLe v v oo v eeeerennnss Feed regulator cam---++++rrrrreeeeanan. 1
G102 MOT516002 EFAY svrrerreranrennnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 8. 5rvvvvrrreeennnnnnann 2
G103 MI1505007 G4V A G-+ vvveeeeeeennn Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« numvrennenns. 1
G104 MP60AQO5SE LUty v v s e eennn s, LinKeerororrororarasanannananasannnnnnns 1
G105 MI0904060 L Yrrrvrrrrrrmrenrnnrnnnnnn, Pinerrerere e et 1
G106 MP52A0320 AIYRAY AT v vvenerennnnennns, Reverse Stitch Shaft Upper-««-«--=eee--- 1
G107 MN60A2572 WW#I\ ?\ ..................... Spr 1= R 1
G108 MNSOAB228 T = oevrrerrannnn i Cranke=r-=-=srrrereraranmnrnranarannnnnnns 1
G109 MOT1505002 EJFAY serrerreranreinnnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5+ vvrrreerennnnnnn 2
G110 MOT102002 EFAY sereevrernnrennnnnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 8. 5rvvverrreeeennnnnnn 2
G111 MP6]A0729 t?UI\\?\ ...................... Sprlng .................................. ‘I
G1]2 MN72A0632 X{}j]" /l/l\ e e e s r e E e Reverse Sew|ng |ever .................... ‘I
G113 MNSOAO4TT I AT rrrreermranennnennnn, Rubber ring @16 -« vrvrreeeennnnaaan. 1
G114 MI1516015 EFAY B UYFe s erenrennnnnnnty Screw 15/64(28) X Grrrrrrrrrrrrrreennnnn, 1
G115 MOT1506001 FARY sereenrernnrinnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5 c e rerennnnnann 3
G116 MN72A1950 DA —H3hF v vrrmrrnnernrennen, LEVEr @SSY. s+ e rrrrrrrresnsnnnsnranananns 1
G117 MIT1519002 EFAY serrerreranrennnennn, Screw 15/64(28) X 7. 5rvevernrerennannnn 1
G‘] ‘I 8 MF10A2572 WW#’I\ ?\ ..................... Spr 1= R ‘I
G119 MFOOAQSB52 £ Yrrrvrrmrenrenrenrnnnnnns, Pinerrerereraran e 1
G120 MOT1215002 EFAY sereerrernnrennnnnnns, Screw (28) X 12«cerreeereennriinnannnn 1
G121 MFOOAQ257 AHIf v vvrrevnnrrnennnnnn, BUShiNg: = rrrrrrre e, 1
G122 MPEOAOBAT  ARYA G- +ovvrmeereeereeeeeee Stitch Length Indicating Plate-«-------- 1
G123 MFOTAOB3T 4 b v v v Diglrererrorrrrmrararanan e 1
G124 MFOOAQ950 LV =+ v rrrrrrer e Stopper pin releasing lever---«----=x--- 1
G125 MFO2A0245 IYAAN hrverrennnrrncnnnnnnn, COil Springrreerrrerrrmeneeennnnnanan, 1
G126 C MFO0A0640 AHYFIADEYRY v vveenrrnnnennn, SCrew bar =r-rreorerrerarnesarernasasnnnns 1
G127 MI1000085 0 UYh vreevrernnnennnnnnnnn, 0-ring @l0-+rrrrrrree 1
G128 MPGOAOTBT  AUYYY hrvenr ity Eccentric shaft-= -rerrerernenannnnanan. 1
G129 M95014021 OYBITFYER Ipereereeeerennnn, SCrew Mo X 14« -rerearanenenranarannnnnnns 1
G130 M95008020 OYAITFYEIARY v ovvennnvennnny SCrew Mo X Grrrrrerearanenrarararannnnnnns 2
G131 MPGOE1635  X4XhT VT Y9h38F -« v vveveenn Reverse sewing crank lower:««««+-=sve-- 1
G132 C MNASA0352 AF-H3fFr e reeerrrnnrennnnn, Collar assyrrrrrrrrrrrreeenn ., 1
G133 MPAOATT40  JIhprvvreverereanennnennnan, Feltrrr e e nns 1
G134 C — AIVE freeree e Reverse DlogK: = -rserermerarernannrnnnnn 1
G135 MP40AOT740  JIhprrvrerererenennnennanan, Feltrrr e e nns 1
G136 MIT106004 7 G4y srrrmrmermnrnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvrrvvrrrrerennnnnnnnn 4
G137 MNASAOT54  FUFA4f v veererenrnnnnnns, Guide plater -+ rrrrrrrrer 2
G138 MOB062021 K AYA hr-vrrrmmrermnrernn QOFEW "+ rrrrrrrrrrrrrsssssssnnnnennnnns 4
G139 C M95002017 HIFAYSYp-vrrer e aeen, BOlterreoreroemneraraarenannannsaanananans 2
G140 MP52A0601  FYYAAG v eeee ey Mounting plate--«« rrrrereernnnnnana.. 1
G141 M90519050 1’4”‘/'7“}‘/’\' .................... Nylon washer ===+ =sreerenrenaninnan., 2
G142 C MI1503031 A Jhhrverreererenrennnnnnnn, BOlterreoreroemneraraarenannannsaanananans 1
G143 MP52A0910 AP Gyl e eeeennnnnnnnns, RinKesreoreromnararaaranaanannsaanananans 1
G144 MO5004017  HITFAYFYR - eveneree s, Bolt MBX16rxrvrororonenrnranarannnnnnns 2
G145 MP52A0603  FJYAR freeerernnneinnnnnns, Bracket-+ reerrerereareraanarnrnannnanans 1
G146 MP52A0228 Ij-r 7:9-’- ..................... Crank ASSY r ittt ‘I
G901 MP69A0434  I7YYUH h3hTrer e rennnnns, Air cylinder assembly««««creeeeeeeaaaas 1
G902 C MP60A0321  AIV4 ATIIIIZET e v eerennnes Reverse block assy. =«--serrrererennnaan. 1

15

LU2-4652



Tah - %) KBS
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

(105)121122 123

7118119

106

101
102 103 104 105

147 14 1

16



[H] T&h - XY #iE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.

B1T
H101 MPB6EQAST 45" HAAES YhhT e+ vvrreee s Lower shaft busing leftr«-rerrererennn. 1
H102 MG23C6740 JIpprrrrererererennnnnnanan, Feltrrr e e nns 2
H103 MP66A0AS0 HAY hevveenr ity Lower shaft-csererrerernenarnnannnnnnns 1
H104 MNTOAD292 AUYYIY -+ v eaiae e Feed eccentric cam-----+r-r=reorosmnrnrnns 1
H105 C MI1603001 hA%Y" F HHFeereeerrennnennn, Screw 1/4(40) X5rrrrrrrrrerennnnnnnnnnn, 2
H106 MP40A0452 45" HABNIE h3hT v vrvenrenrr, Lower shaft bushing right-««--«--eeeeo- 1
H107 MN7OET1148 EFrvrrrrerororonrnrnnnrannn, Oil wick @2X85 rrrrvreeeiiiniiiiiai., 1
H108 C MI0505065 Efi 4 FA7 Hevevrrernennnnnnn, E-type stop ring Hrrrrrrrrrrvnnnnnnnann, 3
H1 09 MP41 A0572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | ng .................................. ‘I
H110 MPA1A0270 AU AYereeerernnnnnnnnnsy Push buttons: = = rererrorernenarnnnnsans 1
H111 MIT51600T FAgY v vvvermennn i, Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5 ++rvrrrreeeennnn, 2
H112 C — AANMADY L oeeeee e Feed eccentriGr-r-r-rerrrrererarannnennns 1
H113 C — FOURYR cv e Feed connecting rod-«««««rrrrrveevaaan. 1
H114 MNAOAOAS6 & Ayl e v enn iy Needle bearing -« -« rrrerrerennna.. 1
H115 M90526065 C 4™ 4bA7 ¥ H3y 26+ -wv-rner Retaining ring C—type 26---««+-errruen. 1
H116 MP40E0453  ¥4Y" HAANFHIZHTA  ~ - v vvnree Lower shaft busing assy. middle-«------ 1
H117 MPATA2750 7 Yydeerrereerenrnnnnnnnnnn, Bushesseorereemsararnarennenannrnannnnnanns 1
H118 C MIT1602001 FAAY revreremrennrnnnennn, Screw 1/4(40) X4 reeemnnnnnennnnnnnann 5
H119 M90317065 C 4™ 4bA7 ¥ H3y 17+ +eveernnr Retaining ring C—type 17-+-«rrreerrneen. 1
H121 MNTOA2456 5 At e v e ity Ball bearing---««rrrrrreremnnna.. 1
H122 MNTOAOTT71  AHIfheerveerernnn ity Bearing holder--«««+vveevvvvininnnai., 1
H123 M90902011 TIHFAY »revrrrmnrennnnnnnns, Screw 9/64(40) X Jrrrrrevmmnreenannnnnns 3
H124 MNAOATO56 LUy v v s e reennneanns, LinKeerororrororararannnsanananannnnnnns 1
H125 MN40A0325 h7]7 ........................ Square block ............................ 2
H126 MNAQADABA & heveenn it N A T 1
H127 MP4AOAOT48 EFrvrrrrrrnroronrnrnrnrannn, Oil Wick @3X 26 -rrrrrrreennnnnnnian. 1
H129 MPA0AOT48 EFrvrrvrrrmrrmrenrenrennnnns, 0il Wick @3XbB5ererrrmmmeeeennnnnn., 1
H130 MNAOATAB4 & hevenn i, Pinerrerererar e 1
H131 MO1572045 U FYhevcrveerernrennnnnns, Unut MEX (0.75) - vrreerrrnrennnnnannnn 1
H132 M9I0602050 H fi fevrrrevrrrnrennnnennnn, Washer ==« eorermermrnenarnnarannesannnns 1
H133 M91552015 Myak Jhprerrrrrererenann, BOlt MB-rvrevreroracarerannannrnannnanans 1
H134 MPETA0279  AAAMANYYT 34 +ovevvevnnnnnn Feed rock shaft crank right------------- 1
H135 C MI1603003 TIETAY s rvremrennrrnnnnennn, Screw 1/4(24) X 16 +-rreeernreeennnnnnns 2
H136 MF70A0286  £9YY HABh= v er e veeeae ey Feed rock shaft bushing-«-««=sreereneens 2
H137 MOT654001 FARY wereenrerinn i, Screw 1/4(24) X 13+ vvveeemnnnenninnnnnnn 2
H138 MF80AD352 H5-H3hF v crrevnnrrnennnnnnn, Collar-rrorrrrmreraraneneanananannnnnnns 2
H141 MN4OAO273  F9YGT Fhevvrrerererernenenn Feed connection crank middle---«---«---- 1
H142 MP66A049T  AAAZHYY hevenen ity Feed rock shaft----+-srrrererarannnnnnns 1
H143 D MPATATTA0  JIhperererrernenranennnnnn Feltrrr e e nns 2
H144 MO1204003 TIEFAY »reererenrennnnnnnns, Screw 3/16(28) X 12+« vevvernreeennnnnnnn 2
H145 NN50A0278  RAAFNYGT ER Jrvevrrvenns Feed connection crank lefte««--erreees. 1
H146 MPEEA0TAS LErvrrvrrrmrrmrenrenrenrnnns, 0il wick 2. 5X500---vveerereeenuneenn 1
H147 MFS8OADT80 g =« v v v e Cliperrrrrr e e 1
H148 M90335065 C # 4MT ¥ hAy Teeereernnnn, Retaining ring C—type J-=-rrrrrreneeeenn 1
H149 C MPATATA54 & AhTAT v een s, Shaft assy. rrrrrrrrrrrr 1
H150 METOE2148 EErvvrerrerrerenrnnrnnnnnns, 0il wick 2. 5X 150 -vveererennnnaann. 1
H151 M90803020 mYAHTFYER Iperevrererrenn, BOlt 1/8(40) X Trrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 2
H152 M95004021 OYAITFYEIARY v evevennnvensy SCrew Mo X Grrrereraranenearanarannnnnnns 1
H153 MPATA0281 2HUA fereerernnninnnnnnns, Feed bar-« - rsrerrermrnenarnrnannnnnnns 1
H154 C MI1513022 A hprrverereerennnnnnnennn, Bolt 15/64(28) X 16 +rrvvvrrreeeannnnnnns 1
H155 MI0631050 3IH FH T4 rrvrrermerennnnnn, Washer Grrererreroreenarnrnerannenannnns 1
H156 MPGOAOTOA  ZHY«veer e, Feed dogr - rrrrrrrrrrrr 1
H158 C  MP60A0744 J4X4-cevevrrereennnnnnnnn, Feed bar forked connection:==«««==ssvxrrss 1
H159 MP42A0740 JIhprrvreeererenenrnennanan, Feltrrr e e nns 1
H160 C MI0810002 EJFAY revreremrennrrnnnnennn Screw 1/8(44) X 6. 5rrrrevernreeeannnnnan 1
H901 C MP60EQ0305 1‘7””\7}.0 75&-} ................. Feed Connectlng rod ASSY. rrrrerreraeaans 1

17

LU2-4652



1< atia

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

18



[J] hvEiiE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
J101 MP66A0345 AT 3% cvrvmreie i Hook saddle right-««««rvrevvvvvnnnnain. 1
J102 MI1509002 EJFAY svrrerreranrennnnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 22+« v everereeennnnnnnns 1
J103 MN70A2750 7° \\)‘\/17597_- ................... BUShlng ASSY. rrrrrrrsraresiaai i ‘I
J104 ¢ MPE7A2120 AVHTIHT oo v v v, HOOK @SSy, r+rverrrrrrmmmnne s, 1
J105 MN52A2245 I‘JX’{I\“ ?\ ..................... Spr i 1S R 1
J106 MP60AOT23 T E Yrerreererenr s, Bobbin - resrerreraraarernanarniianananaas 1
J107 METOE2148 EErvvrerrerrerenrnnrennnnns, Oil Wick 2. 5X 24 +rneueeeeennnniian., 1
J108 METOE2148 EErvvrerrerrerenrnnrennnnns, Oil wick 2. 5X 15 rreeeeeeennnnniaa.. 1
J109 MNT0AO302 =7 HHHIY hevreerennnannn, Opener bracket shaft-«««+ rvvvvvevvninn. 1
J110 MO1260030 IhYagy »eevrerenrennnnnnns, Screw 3/16(32) X3.8-rrvvvrrreernnnnnnnns 1
J111 MP40AQ340  LutYhye v e v e v renen s, LinKesseoreroosarasaararannarssaanananans 1
J112 MN52A0301 A=7"F-tHI-vvereereerennnnnn, Opener bracket-««««+ rrrvvvvvniaa.. 1
J1]3 M90501053 I\Q *ﬂ'° ho* 5 .................. Sprlng washer 5 ......................... ‘I
J114 MO1252045 FYpevvvrrerrnnnnnnniinnnnn, NUL - -rsrmmrmrmrarasanesnanananannnnnnns 1
J115 M90910003 TIEFAY »revrrrenrennnnnnnns, Screw 9/64(40) X Jrrrreeemrnreeennnnnnnns 1
J116 MI0A0T1050 H fi fevrrreerernrennnnnnnns, Washer ==« eorermernrmenarnnnararnesannnns 1
J1]7 MN52A0300 1‘_70 -j-_ ...................... Opener .................................. ‘I
J118 MNT2BO342 AT AT v vvneeneenennns, Hook shaft bushing upper«--«--«=++«-+--- 1
J119 MO1201020 OYAITFYEIARY v eeveennvennsy Screw 3/16(28) X 14.5-++vvvvrvvenennnnn, 1
J120 MIT00T1050 H fi feverreerernrennnnnnnns, Washer =« eorermernrmenarnrnarannenannnns 1
J121 MNTOAO343 XY HAGIYE - v v veereeneenn Hook shaft bushing lower««««-««=++eeeu- 1
J122 MI0607050 3IH FH A 4 Grvrrrvereerenernnnn, Washer Grrererrerereenararnarannenannnns 1
J123 MO1652002 EJFAY sereerrernnrinnnnnnns, Screw 1/4(24) X23++vveeennnnenninnnnnann 1
J125 M91205030 IoYagy »eeererenrennnnnnns, Screw 3/16(28) X 11.5rvevernreennnnnnnn 1
J126 MO1201045 FYpevvvrrerrennnnnnennnnn, NUt 3/16(28) X3+rrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnn, 1
J127 MOT1503001 FARY sereenrernnn i, Screw 15/64(28) X 4+vveevnrnreennnnnnann 2
J129 MOT1602001 FARY sereenrerann s, Screw 1/4(40) X4 reremnnnnneinnnnnan, 3
J130 MP41 E0642 *\3/“ 1\7“ J[I7 .................... Hook derlng gear |arge ................. ‘I
J131 MOT655001 FARY sereerernnn s, Screw 1/4(40) X 6. 5rrrreeernreeennnnnnns 1
J132 MO1603001 FA%Y G cveereeenrnnsy Screw 1/4(40) X5rrrrrrrrreennnennnnnnnn, 1
J133 MPOOB0O643 4% NI Jhqrrrrmrerme e, Hook driving gear small-««««+veeeeeeann. 1
J901 MN10EO0301 1‘_70 -j-_'lj"l"I7E ................. Opener bracket ASSY. rrrrereraraaaaaan 1
J902 C MPA1EQ644 43 NG IROTHT v e v reennennn Gear @SSy, rrreerrrrrreeaaie i 1

19 LU2-4652



RUIUHEE (1)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (1)

901

(111) 114 172 110 111 109 (104) 107

104

105

119 118 108 117 116 108

132 133 134 135 136 137

(132)

20



[K] REIY#E (1)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (TI)
Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T

K101 MI0911030 IYagy reevrernrennnnnnnns, QCrEW: " r sremsarasaararansarasaanaranans 1
K102 MI1106022 OYBITFYER Iperevrereereannn, Bolt 11/64(40) X 12+ +++rrrrrrrreennnnnn, 1
K103 MNSOADB39  ARRYYHE frrvvvenrenreennenn, Trimming knife holder--«««««sreereenaen. 1
K104 C MI090T010 HIAY v evreremrennrrnnnennn, Screw 9/64(40) X5rrrrreannr i 3
K105 MPGOA0838 T fR=rrrvrrronrennnrennns, Fixed Knife--ssrerrerermenannannnnnnns 1
K106 C MI0903010 HIAY v erenrennrrnnnnennn, Screw 9/64(40) X Grrrrrremrmrernnnnnaas 2
K107 MP41B0838 AP HfR=rrevrerenrennnrennns, Moved Knife- +«rereerermenarnnannnnnnns 1
K108 MI0BOTOT0 HIAY vvreenrernnrinnnnnns, Screw 1/8(44) X 10 --reevernreeennnnnnn 1
K109 M9I0944002 EFAY srrrerrrrnnr i Screw 9/64(40) X4 5rveevernreiiainnaa 1
K1]0 MN50A0192 4&/\01‘ ....................... Sprlng plate ............................ ‘I
K111 M9I0605002 EJFAY svrrerrernnr s, Screw 3/32(56) X3.8-rrvverrrrrrnnnnaanns 3
K1 ] 2 MN50A0507 at‘jﬂ"\ 47/\° *\ ................... Revers | ng spr | Ngrrerererrerernaa e ‘I
K114 MNBOAOATT qR--rrrrererarannranarannn, ROll@F vreorrrrerarasaneneanananannnnnnns 1
K116 MNBOA2TA2  JHevvvnrv i COVEF " v mrrrrmrarasannasasasasannnnnnns 1
K117 MNBOEQT154  FUF N hrvevrereerennnnennns, GUider - s rerreraraareraarararaanananaas 1
K118 MNGOAOB3T ARG frvrrevrernrennnnnnnns, Knife pad (right) «««rrrrrevevennnnaan. 1
K119 M9I0906010 HIAY v vrrerrernnreinnnnnns, Screw 9/64(40) X 9. 5rrrevrrnreiiaiiaa 1
K126 MOT111033 E YRy wreerernnn i, Screw 11/64(40) X Grrrrvvrrrreeennnnnnnns 1
K130 MNBOA2228 T = vevrvereainnnn i I T 1
K131 MI1500022 A Jyhevvrrerrennn i Bolt 15/64(28) X 12. 5+ +rrrrrrreeennnnnnn, 1
K132 C MO1271015 EFRY 4 UYFe e reerennnnnnn, Screw M5(0.5) X8 5rreerrrenrennnnnannnnn 2
K133 MN72A0975 OYPIUPR +rereverenrennnnnnnnn, Ball jointrrsrrrrrrreeen, 1
K134 M91374045 +Yh EZ Y Mo-vvevenreennnan, NUut M5 Jefterrrrrrerrnm e eie e 1
K135 M95010023 HIAIK Jhprrrrrrrermernnnnnn, BOlterreoreroemneraraarenannannsaanananans 1
K136 MO1377045 FYUMMB - v v vevrerenr s, NUt M5 rightesrrrerrrrr 1
K137 C MB62A0975 MYPIUP «vorrvrrerrnrnnnnnnnn, Ball jointrrrrrrrrrreree, 1
K901 MNBOADOS0 I =BT+ v evermmrenmanenans, LeVver asSy. »r-erersernrrornnmneaaaneanns 1

21

LU2-4652



t00 e (1)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (1II)

156

22



[L] REIYEE (D)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (Ir)
Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T

L101 MOT110002 EFAY sereevrernnrennnnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvrrvvvrrreeennnnnnnnn 2
L102 MNBOAOTT2  APaAh freremrme e, Thread releasing bracket--««+++vvvvvvnn. 1
L103 MN60A6572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | 1S R ‘I
L104 C  M91005067 3V Y4t Y BXA §--rvvrrrevrsr Pin type BX 2.5X12:+cereerenrennnennns 1
L105 C MI1004067 3V WAL Y BXA frvvrreenrennn Pin type BX 2.5X8 - vvrrrrrrrninnnann. 1
L106 MNGOAOTT3  APLIpfecreeerernrennnnnanns, Thread releasing plate--«««++rrveeeeenn. 1
L107 MIT112015 EFAY A UYd-creerennnnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X5rrrrrrrrerenennnnnnnn, 1
L108 MIT106004 7 G4y srrrmrmermernnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8-vrrvvrrrreeennnnnnnn 4
L110 G MP66E0746 7LAY7" WI4YhhT - vrvreeren Flexible wire assy. -«re=rerrerrnsearenan. 1
L111 MI1109004 # 51" 247" FRA4Y v revenrennnnn Screw 11/64(40) X Q- +rrrrrrrrreennnennn, 1
L112 MPBBAOTB0  dlbh v v v v Holder ==+ srrrmreraranananananannnnnnns 1
L113 C MNS0AO780 A —r v ereernnnniinnennn, Holder -+ sreeserarnanennanannrnannnanans 2
L114 M94003099  +40u%YY7° AB-3N- -+ +v-vnx+ Nylon clip AB=3N««=remreerenrenneenen. 1
L115 MNGOAOBOT  FYYAA G v ee ey Mounting plate--««+rrrrerrernvnnniiaan. 1
L116 C MI1373045 FYP MHevvereerennnnnnnnnn, NUE MBecreremnernrnanennnnannsaanananans 4
L117 C MI1109002 EJFAY v eremrennrrennnennn Screw 11/64(40) X Trrrreeernreeennnnnnn 3
L118 MOT516002 EFAY serrerreranrennnnnnns, Screw 15/64(28) X 8. 5rrvvrrrreeennnnnnn 2
L119 MNSOAQT50 7 Yydrerrereerenrennnnnnnnn, Bushing-««rrrrrrrere 1
L120 MP69A0350 A PFYfLe v v eereree ety Thread Trimmer Cam:==-=++ *=ressasurunnnn 1
L121 M91602020 RYAITFYERAAY = vevvvnnrs Screw 1/4(40) X 10+ evvsseeernneeeeennn. 2
L122 MN72A0350 fillyrrvvvrrmmrrrmnrennnnnnnns, CaMerererorrrrmrarasannasasanasannnnanns 1
L123 M91055020 OYAITFYEIARY veevennnvnnnsy SCrew MAX 4esrereraran e e anannnnnnns 2
L124 MI1001020 OYAITFYEIARY v evveennvennnny Screw 11/64(40) X5-rrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnn, 2
L125 MITT11015 Y BT uydreeree e, Screw (40) X5 Beerrrenniiiiiiiiiai, 1
L126 MNGOAOBBE  37b" 997" J3T -+ v vvvverresr Crank for knife driving-----=eeeeeeeess- 1
L127 MNSOAT411 QR+ -rrrrerereranrnnananannn, ROll@r ereorrrrerarasaneneananasannnnnnns 1
L128 MI0B16002 EJFAY wvrrevrernrennnnnnnns, Screw 1/8(44) X4 Brvveeeennneninnnnnnn 1
L129 MP66A1572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | 1S R ‘I
L130 G M95007067 3y° Y4t' Y BXA fevvvrrrrreeee Pin type BX @5 X14:-xnrrreeeeeenennnnn. 1
L131 MNGOEQ950 A PLWAUN —H3hFr e rerenrennnn, Thread releasing lever----rreesreeeeeen. 1
L132 MN60A5572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | 1S R ‘I
L133 MIT131015  EFAY" 4 Ufeernveeeenns Screw 11/64(40) X 3. 6 v vvvrreeeeeesnnen 1
L134 MNSOAO4TT QR+ -rrvrereraranrnnananannn, ROll@r ereorrrrererasanensananasannnnnnns 1
L135 MI1231015 Y AT UY&reereerenaenns, Screw 3/16(28) X5rrrrremnnreennnnnnann 1
L136 MN72AT1601  FYYEAG v oo ey Mounting plate-«« -+ rrrerrernvnnaaan. 1
L137 MN72A1750 7 y¥aeereeerernnnennnnnnnns, Bushing-««rrrrrrrere 1
L138 MF36A0750 7 ydevrrvnrrrnnrrennnnanns, BUShing:«srrreerrrer i, 1
L139 C MI0825002 Y v rrenrrnnrrnnnennn, Screw 1/8(44) X 10 --reevernreeennnnnnn 2
L140 MO1201045 FYpevvvrrerrennnnnnennnnn, NUt 3/16(28) X3+rrrrrrrrrnnrnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
L141 MIT1107045 FYpevvvrrerrennnnnnnnnnnn, NUL T1/64(40) «++rrrrrrrernnnenennn, 1
L142 MOT111030 IoYagy reeerermnrennnnnnnns, Screw (40) X4-veevrennnennniiinannn 1
L1143 MNSOA3454 & heveerneriiinn i, N A T, 1
L144 MNBOADABA & heveern it N A T, 1
L145 MN50A3572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr | ng .................................. ‘I
L146 MPG6A0B03  FYYAR freeerernnnennnnnn, Set platerrrrrrrrrrre 1
L147 M95003067 3V W¥t™ Y BX #° 4 5X24------- Pin type BX @5X 24 - -rrrrrrrnnnnnnnn. 1
L148 MOT102002 EFAY wereevrernrennnnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 8. 5rvvverrreeennnnnnnn 1
L149 MOT111033 E YRy wrrevrernnn s, Screw 11/64(40) X Grrrrvvvrrreeennnnnnnns 1
L1 50 MN50A3950 l/l\“ e e r s s s e E s aaE e Lever ................................... ‘I
L151 MI1103016 IWETFEY 4 UFeereeeerennt, Screw (40) X6, 8- vrrrrrennnnnernnnnnnnnnns 1
L153 ¢ MOT101045 FYheveeverrernnnnnnnns, NUL T1/64(40) «++rrrrrrrernnnennnen . 1
L154 ¢ MPE1E0228 HF H3hTeerrrereennnnnnennnn, AP @SSY. rrrrrrrmrr e 1
L155 MOT112002 EFAY sereerrernnrennnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 12« cevernreeennnnnnan 1
L156 MP6T1EOS19 YU/ H3hFreerrereeraenannn, SOlEeNnoid assy. »rrrrrrrrr e 1
L157 MF10A0689 b4 =« v vvereennnn s, Holder ==+ srrrmreraranenanananannnnnnns 2
L158 MNSOA360T  FYYAAG v eee ey Mounting plate--«« - rrrerrereninniaan. 1
L16] MN50A0477 X}“yl\o ....................... Stopper ................................. ‘I
L163 M91602003 TIEFAY »revrerenrennnnenns, Screw 1/4(24) X 13-+ vveennnneninnnnnn, 1
L164 MI1603003 TIEFAY +revrrrenrennnnnnns, Screw 1/4(24) X 16 +vrreeernreeennnnnnnns 1
L165 M95001037 PHIRY wrrevreranrnnnnnns, SCrew Mo X 16 xvrerrerernesarnrnanarnnnns 2
L166 C MO1002045 FYhevevverrrerennnnnnnnnn, NUL MA-eserrrre e e nanaeas 2
L167 C M9040]053 I\Q *ﬂ'° h°1 .................... Sprlng washer 4 ......................... 2

23

LU2-4652



HIHEE RS
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

24



[M] SIS
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS
Fig. Z£®= #ffma-+ 1 RES
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
M101 MPATADTO4 A hYeev v, BUttOn:-=+-srrrrrermaranmnnanananannnnnnns 2
M102 MPATAQTOT  F4lh= v erveereeen i, Filmerseororoonarasaaranannannsaanananans 1
M103 MPATATITOT  Flhe e ereeer ety Filmerseororoonarasaaranannannsaanananans 1
M104 MPA7A0965 YR «rvrrerrmrenrnnrnnnnnss, LEnG - rererrrrmrarasannananananannaaeas 2
M105 MPATAT484 A{yFrrvrrrmrrmrmernnannnnnn, SWIitCh- s v s s 1
M106 C MPATAQ484 AfyF-rvvrvereereernennnnnns, SWIitCh- s v s s 1
M107 MO1005094 F4ahde-rvevrerenrnnnnns, Resistor 1W 220Q -+« xsrvrrerernanannnnns 1
M108 MQA0A0567 HYauFa—7 =ererenerennnnnnnns, TubEs s eorrremnararnarernnnarnraananananns 5
M109 MPA7A1601  A4YFMYELD Yheeeveevnnnnnn, Mounting plate lower-«««««rrrveeevanann. 1
M110 C MP47A2620 N YbP SKB=TM:vvvrerenreennn, Band SKB=1M: =+« xsrserernenarnrnannrnnnns 1
M111 M90859004 SW-PWY% PFA Y cvevvevennnsy SCrew M3 X Brrrrreraranenraranarannnnnnns 4
M1]2 MP67A060] X{‘yfluu‘yl}"a IjI ............... Mountlng plate Upper == rererrereenacens ‘I
M113 MO0421050 IH HH f hevrrrmmrermmrennns. WaSHEr -+ v rrvrrrrerennnnsseeennnnnnsnenns 3
M114 MITT110004 7 GR44Y srrrmrmermenaennn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8-vrrvvrrnreeennnnnnnn 2
MI15 C  MST14A1620 $4mvHYy7" AB=4N------vvv---. Nylon clip AB=dN- -« ««--rrmmmmnnennenns. 3
M116 MITT11004 7 G944y srrrmrmerme e, Screw 11/64(40) X 10-c e reeennnnnnns 5
M117 MP47A0508 13-} H34F(OP-B) - vvvvvreenrsn Code assy. (OP-B) rrvrrrrvmmeeennnnnnnann, 1
M118 MP47A1422 ]*79 ........................ Connector 2P--+-+ v renrannannannannans 1
M1]g C MP47A0366 ]?\79_:‘2—\1\y7° .................. Connector (oF: [ R RO 2
M120 M040A0366 ]?\79_:‘2—\1\y7° .................. Connector Capr s s s e s ‘I
M12] MP47A0422 ]*79 ........................ Connector 15P ........................... ‘I
M122 MN10A1456 ¥ 45 6204ZZNR- -+ vvevveenrss Ball bearing----rrerrrreeeeeennnnnnan, 1
M123 M90330065 C A" 4k47 Y7439 30« --vrvrn- Retaining ring C-type 30-------roeeerens 1
M124 M93001050 # fi fevrrrevrerenrennnnnnnns, Washer =« eorermernrmenarnrnarannenannnns 1
M125 MFOTA0259  NUYAN VAHIRT YUy weveeeee Supporter spring----r-rrrrerraraiaees 1
M126 MFOTAT4T6 AN —H Brrvrrevenrnnennnns, Spacer Brrrrreer 1
M127 MN72A1694  NUYHN Y F20- - --neveeennnes. Speed command disk F20 (up)«--==---ve- 1
M128 MFOTAQATE AN —H Avvereennnrnnennnnnnn Spacer Arrrrrererrre e 2
M129 MN82A0694  NUYAN Y Fllererererennnnnns. Speed command disk F11 (down)--«-«-«-«-- 1
M130 MO1520002 EJFAY svrrevreranreinnnnann, Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« v evermreeeannnnnnnn 2
M131 MP67A0682 7  —Uh3fFeeererenrennnnnnnns, Pulley assy. »srrrrrrrmnrnnnnnnnaaa., 1
M132 C MOT106004 7°FU4RY revreerrmrnnnnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvrrvvvrrreeennnnnnnnn 2
M133 M93002050 H# fi ferrrerrrrnrennnnnnn, Washer ==« eorermernrmenannnarannenannnns 1
M134 Mg7085095 T—Xt‘j7597_- ................... Ground w|re ASSY. rrrrrrereraarai e ‘I
M135 MN60A0620  +4mu4Yy7" AB-BN- -« vvnrvr Nylon Glip AB=BN««=eureeeenmenneennn. 1
M136 MO1502045 FYpevvvrrerrnnnnnnininnnn NUL 15/64(28) +++rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 2
M137 MN72E1519  YUL/4F H38T v ereerennnnnnnn, Solenoid assy. == rrrrrrrranr 1
M138 M98005022 A Jyhevvrr e Bolt M8X 12+ +rvrereronenraranarannnnnnnns 2
M139 MPATA2601  FJYEAG v eeer iy Mounting plate--«« - rrrereernvnnnniain. 1
M140 M90601053 I\Q *ﬂ'° h°1 .................... Sprlng washer G----=rrrenrennannnnnnnns 2
M141 C MO1576045 FYhevevverreernnnnnnns, NUL MBrvvmrrrrmrerasanee e e annannnns 2
M142 MI1517015 Y BT uY&reereereenannnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 14« cvvvernreennnnnnnann 2
M143 C MOT101045 FYhevevverrerinnnnnnnnns, NUL T1/64(40) +++rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnn, 1
M145 MNSOA2910  Juhe oo rennn i, LinKeerororrrrorarasannnsananasannnnnnns 1
M146 MI1502022 A Jyhevvrrerreine i Bolt 15/64(28) X 13+ ++rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnn, 1
M147 MNSOAD228 HF «eveereenrernnn i, CranKr - esreeseraraereransarasaanananans 1
M148 MB60A1620 +4mu4Yy7" AB—8N- - == vvnrv- Nylon clip AB—8N««=reerreseenrenneennn. 1
M149 MPATA2567 HYauFa-7 severeerennnnnnnnn, TubEs s eorrremnararnarernnnarnraananananns 1
M150 C MG68A0366 ]*79*1‘7?7° ................... Connector CAp srrrrererreresasaasaaaaas 1
M15] Mg1018099 ]*79 ........................ Connector 12P ........................... ‘I
M153 MP66A0422 ]*79 ........................ Connector 3P ............................ ‘I
M154 C MP47A1508 3=F H3hTevrvermennnnnnnnns, Code @SSy, rrrrerrrrrrrraai e 1
M155 ¢ MP67A0508 -} H3HF-vrermerermnrernns. COdE @SSY. rvrrrrrrrrrnrrarnn s 1
M156 C MPG0AOT750 7 wyaAeerereerennreennnennn, Bushing -« rrrrrrrrr 1
M901 C MP52E0485 A{YFH YHRHIAT v errrenrennn Switch box assy. srrrrrreemrrrerennnaaa., 1
M902 C ME20A0406 Huyaydhzfgeeer e rannennn, Detector bracket assy. -==-rrerereeeeean. 1
M903 MPE7EQ682 7  Y=h3hT v verennnnnnnnnnnn, Pulley assy. srrrrrrrermnerennnnnnnaeennns 1

25

LU2-4652



[N] #G/miEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

26



[N] #GimtReg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. %=E #H&EI-M & REL
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
N101 M90939002 EJFAY serrerreranrii i Screw 9/64(40) X 11 vreeeernreennnnnnnann 2
N102 MPATAG601  FJYEARERIIAT v oo v enriannnn 0il braid fitting plate---+++rvrvvveenn. 1
N103 C MFSOADT780 A =« e rerenrennnniinnennn, Cliprrrrr e 2
N104 MPA0A3TA0  JIbprvvrrvvrrrnnreennnnnnns, Feltrorororrrrararasanensananasannnnnnns 1
N105 MP66EQB88 N 47 EEHIT-vr e rernrrennnss 0il pipe wick assy. =r=-rrrrrrrrrennnaan. 1
N106 MPG6E1688 N 47 EEHIHT-vrveerernrrennssy 0il pipe wick assy. =r=rserrrrrrrennnaan. 1
N107 MN70E0138 14,[’9‘/7759-} ------------------ 0il reservoir ASSY. srrrerrraraanaea 1
N108 MPATA4601  FYYEAG v eee ey Mounting plate--««+rrrrerrernnnnnnaan. 1
N109 D MI1069004 7° FV4FA AY sereenrrnnnnennn, Sorew MAXGrrrrrereranenearanarannnnnnns 2
N110 MIT106004 7 G4y srrrmrmermernnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8rvrrvvrrrreeennnnnnnn 1
N111 C MN70AQ780 A" «veevereer s, Holder -+ sreeseraraarennnnannrnannnnnans 1
N112 MI0103064 A7 YUB b Yrvevnnrreennnnnnn, Spring pin 1.6X 10 -reeereerennnnnann. 1
N113 MPATA2572 YITEN hrveererenrennnnnnnns, Coil Springrrrrrrrrrrreeee ., 2
N114 C MI1120004 # 5" 247" FUAAY v evreenrennn Screw 11/64(40) X 6.5 -vvevereeernnenen. 1
N115 C MP4ATA3780 A v rereer i Holder -+ sreeseraraarennnnannrnannnnnans 1
N116 M9I0805002 EJFAY serrerreranrinn s, Screw 1/8(44) X4 8-vrvvvernreennnnnann 2
N117 MNAOAOTO5 MW AfHI-vvevrerenrennnnnns, Spring holder-««««rrrveevevni., 2
N118 MN40A1572 WW#IV‘ ?\ ..................... Spr i 1S R 2
N119 M95007063 IyYat Yreeererenrennnnnnnns, Pineerererseerernararnenansrnnnanasnnnans 2
N120 MPATA2688 N 47 svreeerernnrennnnnnnns, Oil pipe d3X1x385 +rrvvrvvviniiiii.n. 1
N121 MPATAT688 N 47 svrrenrernnrennnnnnns, Oil pipe P3XTX320 ++rrrrrrreenniiinn. 1
N122 MPATADB88 N 47 svrrenrernnrennnnnnns, Oil pipe @HX1x385 +rrvvvvviiniiiiin.. 1
N123 C MF10A0689 A —rvvverenrennnnnnenns, Holder -+ sreeserarnarennanannrnannnnnans 4
N124 C MI0903002 Y v rrenrennrrnnnnennn Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5 rreeerrreeaaiaaaat 4
N125 M90304053 N A 74 3. 5rreererannant, Spring washer 3. 5r«rrrremeeeennnnian., 1
N126 MPBOATB89  dllh v v v v Holder ==+ srsrmrerarananaananannnnnnns 1
N127 MI1109004 # f" 2Y%7° FYARY v revrmernnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8- +rrrrrrrrrrernnnnnnn, 4
N128 MP60A2689 filg == v rvevr ey Holder -+ sreeseraraanennnannrnannnnnans 1
N129 M90906002 EJFAY s vrrerrrrnnrennrennns, Screw 9/64(40) X4 5rveevernreiiainnaa 1
N130 MOTTTT100T FARY sereenr ety Screw 11/64(40) X 10« e reeennnnnnnns 2
N131 MPATA3750 7 Yydrerrereerenrnnnnnnnnnn, Bushing -« rrrrrrrrr 1
N132 MP40A2688 N 47 svrrevrernnrennnnns, Oil pipe @3XTXO90 ++rrrrrrrrnnnnnninn. 1
N133 M90944003 TIEFAY +reerrran i Screw 9/64(40) X5rrrrrannnr i 1
N134 MP60AO337  J4MAHZAT v v er e, Filter assy. ~rrrrrrrrrmennnn., 1
N135 M90905003 TIEFAY rreerrrenrennnnann, Screw 9/64(40) X Jrrrrreemrnreeennnnnnnns 1
N136 MP60E060] }.U‘y'r{a 75&-} ................. Mountlng plate ASSY. sttt ‘I
N137 MPA0A4689 filg = vreee s Holder -+ sreeserarnanennanannrnannnanans 1
N140 MN50E0742 7&7597_-X° .................... Ol | reservo|r ASSY. srrrerreraraanaaas ‘I
N142 MF10E2148 EFr-rrrrerrrnrnnrnrnnnrnnan, Oil wick 2. 5X65 rrrrrreerennnna., 2
N143 MF10E2148 EFrvrrrrerrrornnrnrnnnrannn, Oil wick 2. 5X545 v vvvvvviiiiiiii., 1
N144 MP40AS688 N 47 svrrerernnrinnnant, Oil pipe @3x0.5x380 +++rrrrvveeniinn. 1
N145 C MPEOAOBOT  H" Afryhevreeree e, Gusket -+ erreraraarernenarnrnanananaas 1
N146 MN70AS780 filg = vrveerernnneinnnnnnns, Holder -+ sreeseraraanennnannrnannnnnans 2
N147 MPG6E2688 N 47 EEHIT-vreverernrrennnns 0il pipe wick assy. =r--serrrrrrrennaaan. 1
N148 MPG6E3688 N 47 EEHIT-vreverrrnrrennnss 0il pipe wick assy. =r=rrerrrrrrrnnneaan. 1
N149 MQG0A2780 i = evreee e Holder -+ sreeseraraanennnannrnannnnnans 1
N153 MPG6A0DB8E N 47 s vrreereae i Oil pipe @3XTXA30 -+ rrrrrrennnnainn. 1
N154 MQ60A0429 HHIfhe v v rernnninnnnnns, Holding plate -+« rrrrrerevnnnnna., 1
N155 MN70A0689 filg =« v rvevrernnreinnnnnnnn, Holder -+ sreeseraraanennnannrnannnnnans 1
N156 MIT107002 EFAY serrenrernnrennnnnnnns, Screw 11/64(40) X 5. 5rvevernreeennnnnnn 8
N157 MP66EQ740 AVITFIMMIZIRT v eererenrennnss Felt assy. rrreerrrerrmmnnnnnnnniaaa., 1
N158 MPATE2148 N 47 EEHTIT-vreerernnrennns, Oil pipe wick assy. =r=rrerrrrrrrennnaan. 1
N159 M90802003 TIEFAY »revrrrenrnnniany Screw 1/8(44) X4 Brvveeeennneninnnnnnn 1
N160 MPGOATT80 il s eer ey 0il wick holder = == srsererernannenanns 1
N161 MPATAOT48 EFrvrrrrverrrornnrnrnnnrnnnn, Oil wick @2XA4B0 -+ vvvvevnnnnnan, 1

21 LU2-4652



ACCESSORIES

P] HE&A

108

28

120




[P] {4E5
ACCESSORIES

Fig. %=E #H&EI-M & REL
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & %A Description Amt. Req.

B1T
P102 C ML75A0128 3YUn DP X 17-21-c+reeureenn Needle DPX17-21-+-vrrrerararennnnnanans 3
P103 MSOTAT976 OYAHR HAN F Arvvevreenrennn Socket Wrench 4----rrrrererarennnnnnans 1
P104 MS02A2976 OYAHR HAN F 3rvverreenrennn, Socket Wrench 3--rrrrrrrrerarennnnanans 1
P105 MS02A1976 OYAHR HAN F 2.5 vveenrennn Socket Wrench 2.5« «-vrerennrnnennnnnnnn 1
P106 MS02A0976 OYAHR HAN F 2+ cverreenrennn Socket Wrench 2--+-srerererarennnnanans 1
P108 MP60ADT23 A B Yreereremrennnnnnnennn, Bobbin - resrerrereraararninaninnnananns 3
P109 MIOST1050 I 4 i hereerernrrennnennn, Washer--«-roreorrmrereraranennnnarannnns 4
P110 M9I0409041 TWEHAY »revrerenrennnnnnns, Screw 4. 5X 20 - rerrerarnnrarnnnananns 6
P111 L e e N R Vibration preventing rubber««««««««ce-+ 2
P112 MN70AT419 K 9yua hrvvvrerveenenenn, Vibration preventing rubber««««««««ce-+ 2
P113 MNS2A0T80 A RPUF - rvreerernrrennnennn, Thread guide -« -+ rrrrrerrenn.. 1
P114 MI0305037 PFA Y s rerenrinniiinnn, Screw M3 XBerrereremrarnrnernrnnnnnnnns 1
P115 MFB0AQT3T 77 JHyevvvvmvnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, Ofl@perorrorraseanenseasennennsnnnnnnnn 1
P116 MFOTA0565 AJK FIGEAH v rvvreree e Adjusting plate for speed command disk-- 1
PI17 D MFOBAOB0B #3799 (F19) »=vvrrvvvrreess Screw driver (middle)---------veeeneen- 1
P1]8 D MF06A] 608 *\3/“ 7'7\\/ (\‘/Hlj) ................. Screw dr |Ver (Smal |) ................... ‘I
PI19 G MPATAO172 {hMAURIHT - vvereeeenees Thread a needle Kit:-«««---- s neeemness 1
P120 C MHI0EQ193 A MIFH ferereerenrrnnnennn, Cotton stand-+-+=rssrererrernrnnnnrnnns 1
P121 C MFOSEQT190 AR & e v ereerenrrnnnennn, Bobbin winder=-+=+==rererrerarnanarnnnn 1
P122 MI0883080 I Lbyr-rvrrrrmrnrorenrnnnn, Rubber plug 8.8+« rrvvrvvvnviiii.n. 1
P124 M9I1066004 SW-PW 7° FRAFA 4y v veevrennn SCrew MAX 25 e v e esenna i inaannnnnns 4
P128 MB20P1567 I7F1-7 »+vrevrernrrnannennn TubE:s s rrremsarernararnnnersrannananas 1
P130 MI0453050 H f e rerenr i Washer 4. 3-«ccvererernarnnnenannnnnnnns 1
P131 C MI1120004 # 5" 247" FULAY vevrrenrennn Screw 11/64(40) X 6.5 vveereernnnnenn. 6
P132 MO1508004 7° FU4RY revereerrmrnennnnnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 8-rrrvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnn 2
P133 C MI1075004 SW-PWYH PFA 4% e evveenennn, SoreWw MAX 14 sveerennenn i annannnn 1
P137 MP66EQS67 I7F1-7 rrvvrvreerennnrnnnns, Urethane Tube: = = =srererserarnnnarnnns 2
P138 A MB60A020T AyYhn Yp wevreenrrennnennn, Cable ti@rrrrrerorerrerararanennnnnnans 1
P1 39 MP66A0571 D‘/ao Iu,;l“‘ 1:1"/ ................ Connector .............................. 2
P140 MFOTEQ418  FIUN UYper oo v rrnnnennn, Hinge assy. =-serrrrrrmmmnereennnninna., 2
P141 MI0701099 OP-S ¥ hr--vvrrvrrerneen Magnet block for reservoir-------=v:-- 1
P142 MFO0A0608 *\3/“ 7'7\\/ (9“ 4{) ................. Screw dr |Ver |arge ..................... ‘I
P151 MI7001052 Iyyah i hereereenrrennnennn, Washer--+-rsrerrmrereraranennnnarannnns 1
P152 M92002002 Y reoerrrenrrnnr i Screw 5/16(28) X 10-+crvvrrrrernnannnnnn 1
P153 MP66A0T39 TF7 JYfeererenrennrnnnnnennn 0i] reservoir = =rssrererserarnnnnsnnns 1
P154 D MP60A0734 to:_u,t”\‘\_ ................... Vlnyl COVEI="r " ssesssonseanncannnnnnannnn ‘I
P156 C MN7O0EQ740 JIhMg3hF-evreereerrernnnnnn, Felt assy. rrrrrrrrrreenen i, 1
P158 C MP4TA1567 I7F1-7 »rvreverernrrennnennn Urethane Tube: = = =srererserarnnnarnnns 2
P159 C MN52A1 245 I‘JX’{I\“ ?\ ..................... Spr | 1S R ‘I
P901 MPTOE1776 A JMIN —fYprevrrerrernennn, Belt cover assy. rrrrrrremrrresnnnannen, 1
P905 MP52E0599 T YUY A UTHEYT e rerenrnnnnns Solenoid valve assy. r=esrrreeerrrnnennns 1
P906 MP52E0963 L4 2)-443hF v rernrrennn, Solenoid valve assy. r--eerrrerrnnnnaan. 1
P907 MP52E1599 L% 1L—47 VY A" Uh3hFeeerssee Solenoid valve assy. -==+xrreeesseeennns 1

29

LU2-4652



# 5l (I)

INDEX (I)
BRI+ A=y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=y Fig. E&a-+ A=y Fig. EB&ma- A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
M90103064- - - - - P27--- N112  M90906002----- P27--- N129  M91111004----- P11--- E130 M91513022----- P17--- H154
M90107024- - - - - P11--- E126  M90906010----- P21--- K119  M91111004----- P25--- M116  M91515002----- PO7--- G132
M90304053- - - - - P27--- N125 M90907010----- P21--- K104  M91111015----- P23--- L125 M91516001----- PO7--- G141
M90305037- - - - - P29--- P114  M90909003----- P05--- B119  M91111030----- P23--- L142  M91516001----- P17--- H111
M90310064- - - - - PO7--- G109  M90910003----- P05--- B139  M91111033----- P21--- K126  M91516002----- P15--- G102
M90317065- - - - - P17--- H119  M90910003----- P19--- J115 M91111033----- P23--- L149 M91516002----- P23--- L118
M90330065- - - - - P25--- M123  M90911030----- P21--- K101  M91112002----- P11--- E116  M91516015----- P15--- G114
M90335065- - - - - P17--- H148  M90915003----- P05--- B128  M91112002---- - P23--- L155 M91517015----- P25--- M142
M90401050- - - - - P19--- J116  M90920002----- P03--- A147  M91112004----- P03--- A103  M91519002----- P15--- G117
M90401053- - - - - P23--- L167  M90927015----- P05--- B104  M91112015----- P23--- L107  M91520002----- P25--- M130
M90401061- - - - - P09--- D102  M90928015----- P05--- B137 M91116002----- P03--- A108 M91552015----- P17--- H133
M90409041- - - - - P29--- P110  M90939002----- P27--- N101  M91120004----- P27--- N114  M91572045----- P17--- H131
M90421050- - - - - P25--- M113  M90944002----- P21--- K109  M91120004----- P29--- P131  M91576045----- P03--- A106
M90429060- - - - - P03--- A110  M90944003----- P13--- F125 M91128003----- P03--- A125 M91576045----- P25--- M141
M90453050- - - - - P29--- P130  M90944003----- P27--- N133  M91131015----- P23--- L133  M91601003----- P03--- A127
M90501053- - - - - P19--- J113  M90949003----- P09--- D137 M91201011----- P03--- A150  M91602001----- PO7--- G115
M90504065- - - - - P13--- F110  M91000085----- P15--- G127 M91201020----- P19--- J119  M91602001----- P11--- E120
M90505065- - - - - P05--- B108 M91001020----- P23--- L124  M91201045----- P19--- J126  M91602001----- P17--- H118
M90505065- - - - - P17--- H108 M91001050----- P19--- J120 M91201045----- P23--- L140  M91602001----- P19--- J129
M90511050- - - - - P29--- P109  M91002045----- P23--- L166  M91204003----- P17--- H144  M91602003----- P23--- L163
M90511056- - - - - PO7--- G157  M91004067----- P23--- L105 M91205030----- P19--- J125 M91602020----- P23--- L121
M90513065- - - - - PO7--- G125 M91005067----- P23--- L104  M91215002----- P15--- G120  M91603001----- P17--- H105
M90516060- - - - - P05--- B140  M91005094----- P25--- M107  M91219015----- PO7--- G107  M91603001----- P19--- J132
M90516065- - - - - P11--- E113  M91010004----- P27--- N109  M91231015----- P23--- L135 M91603003----- P09--- D111
M90519050- - - - - P15--- G141  M91018099----- P25--- M151  M91252045----- P19--- J114  M91603003----- P17--- H135
M90526065- - - - - P17--- H115  M91055020----- P23--- L123  M91260030----- P19--- J110  M91603003----- P23--- L164
M90533060- - - - - P13--- F111  M91066004----- P29--- P124  M91271015----- P21--- K132  M91606001----- PO7--- G163
M90573080- - - - - P13--- F135 M91075004----- P29--- P133  M91304080----- P03--- A142  M91606001----- P09--- D117
M90601053- - - - - P25--- M140 M91101045----- P05--- B110  M91305080--- - - P03--- A153  M91610046----- P05--- B125
M90602002- - - - - P09--- D118 M91101045----- P23--- L1563  M91373045----- P23--- L116 M91611046----- P05--- B126
M90602050- - - - - P17--- H132 M91101045----- P25--- M143  M91374045----- P21--- K134  M91652002----- P19--- J123
M90604011--- - - P09--- D104 M91101046----- P05--- B117  M91377045----- P21--- K136  M91652020----- P03--- A107
M90605002- - - - - P21--- K111  M91102002----- P15--- G110  M91382045----- PO7--- G160  M91654001----- P17--- H137
M90605063- - - - - PO7--- G123  M91102002----- P23--- L148  M91501007----- PO7--- G118  M91655001----- P19--- J131
M90607050- - - - - P19--- J122  M91102015----- P11--- E125 M91502002- - - - - PO7--- G116  M91681015----- P13--- F128
M90617063- - - - - PO7--- G128  M91103001----- P13--- F130  M91502002---- - P09--- D108 M91801002----- PO7--- G164
M90631050- - - - - P17--- H155 M91103016----- P23--- L1561  M91502022---- - P25--- M146  M91802006----- PO7--- G165
M90701099- - - - - P29--- P141  M91104011----- P03--- A132  M91502045---- - P09--- D115  M91910080----- P03--- A104
M90801010- - - - - P21--- K108 M91106001----- P11--- E110  M91502045---- - P25--- M136  M92002002----- P29--- P152
M90802001 - - - - - P05--- B131  M91106004----- PO5--- B111  M91503001----- PO7--- G134  M93001050----- P25--- M124
M90802003- - - - - P27--- N159  M91106004----- P15--- G136  M91503001----- P11--- E104  M93002050----- P25--- M133
M90803020- - - - - P17--- H151  M91106004----- P23--- L108  M91503001----- P19--- J127  M93202047----- P13--- F102
M90804016- - - - - P03--- A143  M91106004----- P25--- M132  M91503007----- PO7--- G131  M93222035----- P13--- F101
M90805002- - - - - P27--- N116  M91106004----- P27--- N110  M91503031----- PO7--- G150  M94001001----- PO7--- G143
M90810002- - - - - P17--- H160 M91106022----- P21--- K102  M91503031----- P11--- E137  M94003099----- P23--- L114
M90816002- - - - - P23--- L128 M91107002----- P27--- N156  M91503031----- P15--- G142  M95001021----- P11--- E140
M90823002- - - - - P09--- D122  M91107045----- P23--- L141  M91505002---- - P11--- E108 M95001037----- P23--- L165
M90825002- - - - - P23--- L139  M91108001----- PO7--- G149  M91505002- - - - - P15--- G109  M95002017----- P15--- G139
M90851015- - - - - PO7--- G140  M91108001----- P11--- E102  M91505004- - - - - PO7--- G153  M95002067----- PO7--- G112
M90859004- - - - - P25--- M111  M91108002----- P13--- F116  M91505007---- - P15--- G103  M95003067----- P23--- L147
M90883080- - - - - P29--- P122  M91109002----- P23--- L117  M91506001----- PO7--- G135  M95004017----- P15--- G144
M90902011-- - - - P17--- H123  M91109004----- P03--- A115  M91506001----- P13--- F104  M95004020----- P03--- A113
M90902015- - - - - P05--- B101T  M91109004----- P09--- D124  M91506001----- P15--- G115  M95004021----- P17--- H152
M90903002- - - - - P27--- N124  M91109004----- P23--- L111  M91506002- - - - - P11--- E128  M95007063----- P27--- N119
M90903010- - - - - P03--- A130 M91109004----- P27--- N127  M91507015----- P09--- D114  M95007067----- P23--- L130
M90903010- - - - - P21--- K106  M91110002----- P23--- L101  M91508004---- - P29--- P132  M95008020----- P15--- G130
M90904011-- - - - P03--- A136  M91110004----- P03--- A141  M91508030----- P11--- E121  M95010023----- P21--- K135
M90904060- - - - - P15--- G105 M91110004----- P25--- M114  M91509002- - - - - P19--- J102  M95014021----- P15--- G129
M90905003- - - - - P27--- N135 M91111001----- P13--- F126  M91509022---- - P21--- K131  M95045021----- PO7--- G158
M90906002- - - - - P05--- B106  M91111001----- P27--- N130  M91513001----- PO7--- G136  M96062021----- P15--- G138
30 LU2-4652



% 5l (I)

INDEX ()
BRI+ A=y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=y Fig. E&a-+ A=y Fig. EB&ma- A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
M97001052- - - - - P29--- P151  MN10AO131----- P03--- A152  MN60OA06O1----- P23--- L115  MP40A5688----- P27--- N144
M97008060- - - - - P05--- B120  MN10A0292----- P17--- H104  MN60A0620---- - P25--- M135  MP40E0453----- P17--- H116
M97085095- - - - - P25--- M134  MNMN10A0302----- P19--- J109  MN60OA0837----- P21--- K118  MP41A0245----- P05--- B123
M98005022- - - - - P25--- M138  MN10A0343----- P19--- J121  MN60OA0O886- - - - - P23--- L126  MP41A0270----- P17--- H110
MB20P1567- - - - - P29--- P128  MNN10A0476----- P03--- A151  MN60A0950----- P21--- K901  MP41A0572----- P17--- H109
MB60A0201 - - - - - P29--- P138  MN10A0500----- P09--- D130  MN60A2228----- P21--- K130  MP41A1270----- P05--- B114
MB60A1620- - - - - P25--- M148  MN10AO771----- P17--- H122  MN60A2572----- P15--- G107  MP41B0838----- P21--- K107
MB62A0975- - - - - P21--- K137  MN10A0851----- P05--- B103  MN60A2742----- P21--- K116  MP41E0642----- P19--- J130
ME20A0406- - - - - P25--- M902  MN10A1456----- P25--- M122  MN60A5572----- P23--- L132  MP41E0644----- P19--- J902
MFO0A0257- - - - - P15--- G121  MN10A1476----- P09--- D105 MN60A6572----- P23--- L103  MP42A0740----- P17--- H159
MFOO0A0608- - - - - P29--- P142  MNN10A1851----- PO7--- G119  MN6OEO154----- P21--- K117  MP46A0181----- P09--- D121
MFOO0A0852- - - - - P15--- G119  MN10A2456----- P17--- H121  MN6OE0950---- - P23--- L131  MP47A0148----- P27--- N161
MFO0A0950- - - - - P15--- G124  NN10A4742----- P03--- A123  MN70A0154----- P05--- B130  MP47A0152----- P03--- A114
MFO1A0259- - - - - P25--- M125 MNN10A6740----- PO7--- G106  MN70A0308----- P05--- B135  MP47A0172----- P29--- P119
MFO1A0476- - - - - P25--- M128  MN10EO301----- P19--- J901  MN70A0352----- P09--- D116  MP47A0180----- P05--- B118
MFO1A0565- - - - - P29--- P116  MNN12B0342----- P19--- J118  MN70A0387----- P09--- D131  MP47A0234----- PO7--- G113
MFO1A0631- - - - - P15--- G123  MN40A0O180----- P03--- A105  MN70A0419----- P29--- P111  MP47A0252----- P13--- F120
MFO1A1476--- - - P25--- M126  MN40A0273----- P17--- H141  MN70A0477----- P05--- B129  MP47A0267----- P13--- F103
MFO1EQ418- - - - - P29--- P140  MN40A0325----- P17--- H125 MN70A0554----- P05--- B138  MP47A0281----- P17--- H153
MF02A0245- - - - - P15--- G125  MNN40AO454----- P17--- H126  MN70A0573----- P05--- B127  MP47A0286----- P11--- E103
MFO6A0608- - - - - P29--- P117  MNMN40A0O456----- P17--- H114  MN70A0689----- P27--- N155  MP47A0291----- P15--- G101
MFO6A1608- - - - - P29--- P118  MN40A0669----- P09--- D110  MN70A0750----- P05--- B132  MP47A0305----- PO7--- G137
MFOBE0190- - - - - P29--- P121  MN40AO705----- P27--- N117  MN70A0780----- P27--- N111  MP47A0359----- P09--- D123
MF10A0555- - - - - P05--- B121  MN40A1325----- P09--- D107  MN70A1419----- P29--- P112  MP47A0366----- P25--- M119
MF10A0689- - - - - P23--- L157  MNMN4OA1454----- P17--- H130  MN70A1553----- PO5--- B112  MP47A0422----- P25--- M121
MF10A0689- - - - - P27--- N123  MNMN40A1572----- P27--- N118  MN70A2252----- PO7--- G148  MP47A0434----- P11--- E138
MF10A1555- - - - - P05--- B115  MN40A1956----- P17--- H124  MN70A2750----- P19--- J103  MP47A0456----- P13--- F122
MF10A2572- - - - - P15--- G118  MN42A0383----- PO7--- G161  MN70A5780----- P27--- N146  MP47A0476----- P13--- F106
MF10E2148- - - - - P09--- D125  MNN45A0154----- P15--- G137  MN70E0138----- P27--- N107  MP47A0484----- P25--- M106
MF10E2148- - - - - P17--- H150  MN45A0352----- P15--- G132  MN70EQ175----- P05--- B136  MP47A0508----- P25--- M117
MF10E2148- - - - - P19--- J107  MN50A0192----- P21--- K110  MN70E0740----- P29--- P156  MP47A0510----- PO7--- G144
MF10E2148- - - - - P19--- J108  MN50A0278----- P17--- H145 MN70E1148----- P17--- H107  MP47A0523----- PO7--- G121
MF10E2148- - - - - P27--- N142  NN50A0411----- P23--- L134  MN70E1175----- P05--- B134  MP47A0567----- P11--- E139
MF10E2148- - - - - P27--- N143  NN50A0417----- P15--- G113  MN72A0350----- P23--- L122  MP47A0572----- P13--- F105
MF10E3148- - - - - P09--- D129  MN50A0426----- P03--- A128  MN72A0632----- P15--- G112  MP47A0590----- P13--- F119
MF36A0245- - - - - P05--- B116  MN50A0477----- P23--- L161  MN72A0950----- P05--- B105  MP47A0621----- P11--- E136
MF36A0750- - - - - P23--- L138  MN50A0507----- P21--- K112  MN72A0975----- P21--- K133  MP47A0631----- PO3--- Al11
MF60A0137- - - - - P29--- P115  MN50A0750----- P23--- L119  MN72A1601----- P23--- L136  MP47A0688----- P27--- N122
MF70A0286- - - - - P17--- H136  MN50A0780----- P23--- L113  MN72A1694----- P25--- M127  MP47A0729----- P11--- E129
MF80A0352- - - - - PO7--- G114  MNMN50A0839----- P21--- K103  MN72A1750----- P23--- L137  MP47A0750----- P13--- F108
MF80A0352- - - - - P11--- E119  MNMN50A1411----- P23--- L127  MN72A1950----- P15--- G116  MP47A0767----- PO7--- G117
MF80A0352- - - - - P17--- H138  MNN50A2910----- P25--- M145  MN72E1519----- P25--- M137  MP47A0794----- P25--- M101
MF80A0780- - - - - P17--- H147  NN50A3454----- P23--- L143  MN82A0180----- P29--- P113  MP47A0797----- P25--- M102
MF80A0780- - - - - P27--- N103  MN50A3572----- P23--- L145  MN82A0694---- - P25--- M129  MP47A0841----- P03--- Al112
MF90A0640- - - - - P15--- G126  MN50A3601----- P23--- L1568  MP00OB0346---- - PO7--- G127  MP47A0886----- P09--- D112
MG23C6740- - - - - P17--- H102  MN50A3950----- P23--- L1560  MPOOB0643----- P19--- J133  MP47A0910----- P11--- E124
MG43A1181----- P03--- A138  MNN50A4572----- P05--- B113  MP00OB0729----- PO7--- G126  MP47A0965----- P25--- M104
MG68A0366- - - - - P25--- M150  MN50A5228----- P25--- M147  MPOOB0O871----- PO7--- G122  MP47A1148----- P13--- F113
MG75A0285- - - - - P11--- E118  MNN50A6228----- P15--- G108  MP0OB0952----- PO7--- G129  MP47A1228----- P11--- E123
MG75A0460- - - - - P11--- E101  MN50A6601----- P05--- B107  MPOOB1750----- PO7--- G130  MP47A1252----- PO7--- G145
MG75A0572- - - - - P03--- A109  MN50E0220----- P05--- B102  MPOOB1910----- PO7--- G124  MP47A1359----- P13--- F118
MG75A2910- - - - - P11--- E114  MNN50E0742----- P27--- N140  MP40A0148----- P17--- H127  MP47A1422----- P25--- M118
MG75A4454- - - - - P11--- E109  MN52A0300----- P19--- J117  MP40A0148----- P17--- H129  MP47A1454----- P17--- H149
MG75A6454- - - - - P11--- E112  MNMN52A0301----- P19--- J112  MP40A0340----- P19--- J111  MP47A1476----- P03--- A122
MG75A6956- - - - - P11--- E111  MNMN52A1245----- P29--- P159  MP40A0452----- P17--- H106  MP47A1484----- P25--- M105
MG75E0463- - - - - P11--- E107  MNN52A2245----- P19--- J105 MP40A0740----- P15--- G135  MP47A1508----- P25--- M154
MH10EQ193- - - - - P29--- P120  MN60AO172----- P23--- L102  MP40A1740----- P15--- G133  MP47A1567----- P29--- P158
MH40A0556- - - - - P05--- B122  MN60AO173----- P23--- L106  MP40A2688---- - P27--- N132  MP47A1572----- P13--- F107
ML75A0128- - - - - P09--- D120  MN60AO4T11----- P21--- K114  MP40A3740----- P27--- N104  MP47A1601----- P25--- M109
ML75A0128- - - - - P29--- P102  MNMN60A0O454----- P23--- L144  MP40A4689----- P27--- N137  MP47A1688----- P27--- N121
31 LU2-4652



% 5l (Im)

I NDE X (Il

E&ma-+ A=Y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=Y Fig. E&a-+ A=Y Fig. A=Y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Page No
MP47A1740- - - - - P17--- H143  MP60E0305----- P17--- H901  MP67A0454----- P13--- F127
MP47A1797- - - - - P25--- M103  MP60E060T1----- P27--- N136  MP67A0473----- P03--- A129
MP47A1910- - - - - P13--- F131  MP60E1582----- P09--- D902 MP67A0508----- P25--- M155
MP47A2148- - - - - P13--- F124  MP60E1635----- P15--- G131  MP67A0587----- P09--- D126
MP47A2567- - - - - P25--- M149  MP61A0187----- P05--- B133  MP67A0601----- P25--- M112
MP47A2572- - - - - P27--- N113  MP61A0192----- P03--- A124  MP67A0682---- - P25--- M131
MP47A2601- - - - - P25--- M139  MP61A0729----- P15--- G111 MP67A0691----- P03--- Al117
MP47A2620- - - - - P25--- M110  MP61A0742----- P03--- A134  MP67A0740----- P09--- D134
MP47A2688- - - - - P27--- N120  MP61A2601----- P05--- B109  MP67A0830----- P03--- A135
MP47A2750- - - - - P17--- H117  MP61E0228----- P23--- L1564  MP67A0880---- - P03--- A116
MP47A2910- - - - - P13--- F114  MP61E0519----- P23--- L1566  MP67A1956---- - P09--- D113
MP47A3148- - - - - P13--- F117  MP66A0107----- P13--- F132  MP67A2120----- P19--- J104
MP47A3454- - - - - P11--- E117  MP66A0139----- P29--- P1563  MP67E0232----- PO7--- G105
MP47A3750- - - - - P27--- N131  MP66A0148----- P17--- H146  MP67E0666- - - - - P09--- D901
MP47A3780- - - - - P27--- N115  MP66A0228----- PO7--- G111 MP67E0682---- - P25--- M903
MP47A3910- - - - - P13--- F121  MP66A0267----- PO7--- G138  MP69A0101----- P03--- A131
MP47A4454- - - - - P13--- F112  MP66A0345----- P19--- J101  MP69A0104----- P17--- H156
MP47A4601- - - - - P27--- N108  MP66A0411----- PO7--- G108  MP69A0350----- P23--- L120
MP47A5454- - - - - P13--- F123  MP66A0422----- P25--- M153  MP69A0434----- P15--- G901
MP47A6601 - - - - - P27--- N102  MP66A0434----- PO7--- G155  MP69A0838---- - P21--- K105
MP47E0228- - - - - P11--- E115  MP66A0450----- P17--- H103  MP69A0841----- P15--- G122
MP47E0352- - - - - P11--- E105 MP66A0454----- PO7--- G152  MP70E1776----- P29--- P901
MP47E0704- - - - - P13--- F109  MP66A0470----- P03--- A133  MQ40A0366---- - P25--- M120
MP47E0768- - - - - PO7--- C901  MP66A0477----- PO7--- G159  MQ40A0567----- P25--- M108
MP47E1210- - - - - P05--- B901T  MP66A0491----- P17--- H142  MQ60A0429----- P27--- N154
MP47E1228- - - - - P11--- E135  MP66A0559----- P11--- E122  MQ60A2780---- - P27--- N149
MP47E1352- - - - - P13--- F129  MP66A0571----- P29--- P139  MSO1A1976----- P29--- P103
MP47E1787- - - - - P11--- E131  MP66A0572----- PO7--- G110  MS02A0976---- - P29--- P106
MP47E2148- - - - - P27--- N158  MP66A0600----- P03--- A102  MSO2A1976----- P29--- P105
MP52A0228- - - - - P15--- G146  MP66A060T1----- PO7--- G156  MS02A2976---- - P29--- P104
MP52A0237- - - - - P03--- A120 MP66A0603----- P23--- L146  MS14A1620----- P25--- M115
MP52A0320- - - - - P15--- G106  MP66A0660----- P09--- D101  MT60A0802----- P05--- B124
MP52A0601 - - - - - P15--- G140 MP66A0688----- P27--- N153

MP52A0603- - - - - P15--- G145  MP66A0691----- P03--- A101

MP52A0665- - - - - P09--- D135 MP66A0738----- PO7--- G146

MP52A0910- - - - - P15--- G143  MP66A0750----- P03--- A119

MP52A0956- - - - - P09--- D133  MP66A0780----- P23--- L112

MP52E0485- - - - - P25--- M901T  MP66A0833----- P11--- E106

MP52E0599- - - - - P29--- P905 MP66A0881----- P13--- F115

MP52E0963- - - - - P29--- P906 MP66A1228----- P11--- E127

MP52E1599- - - - - P29--- P907 MP66A1572----- P23--- L129

MP60A0123- - - - - P19--- J106  MP66A1601----- PO7--- G154

MP60A0123- - - - - P29--- P108 MP66A1780----- P27--- N160

MP60A0148- - - - - P09--- D132 MP66A1880----- P03--- A118

MP60A0180- - - - - P03--- A146  MP66A2691----- P03--- A121

MP60A0202- - - - - P03--- A145  MP66E0451----- P17--- H101

MP60A0321- - - - - P15--- G902 MP66E0567----- P29--- P137

MP60A0337- - - - - P27--- N134  MP66E0688----- P27--- N105

MP60A0584 - - - - - P03--- A140  MP66E0740----- P27--- N157

MP60A0691 - - - - - P27--- N145  MP66E0746----- P23--- L110

MP60A0734- - - - - P29--- P154  MP66E0768----- PO7--- G133

MP60A0744- - - - - P17--- H158 MP66E1688----- P27--- N106

MP60A0750- - - - - P25--- M156  MP66E2688----- P27--- N147

MP60A0761 - - - - - P15--- G128 MP66E3688----- P27--- N148

MP60A0956- - - - - P15--- G104  MP67A0230----- PO7--- G120

MP60A1689- - - - - P27--- N126  MP67A0253----- PO7--- G147

MP60A2572- - - - - P03--- A144  MP67A0262----- PO7--- G139

MP60A2689- - - - - P27--- N128  MP67A0265----- PO7--- G142

MP60EO106- - - - - PO7--- G151  MP67A0279----- P17--- H134

MP60EO180- - - - - P03--- A901  MP67A0417----- P09--- D136

32 LU2-4652



FTTaiN—Y
Option parts

LU2-46524 7252 7%—Y OPTION PARTS

A 4138z
Presser Foot Presser Foot
(inside) (outside)

MP60A5107 MP66A1107 MP61A2107 MP60E0106

MIEMR
Hanging Ruler
MP47A5107

1R
Mounting Plate
MP67A1601

Bz
Mounting Screw
M96013017 2@
(M6X14) (Amt.)

33 LU2-4652



MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRBMIE. BEYGBLITHBREZEE T HENHYEST O TI TRIZSLY, 2021 £ 4 B 1ERK

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021.



